High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Straight
Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine

EE—AREF AR Y NHNY TV

LBH-791NS 1 792NS : 793NS  794NS
LBH-791NS-1: 792NS-1: 793NS-1: 794NS-1

29125804
No.0831-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk {*) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to "#017 and "#02," refer to the “Note™ given ati the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Q t¥"” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ "0.1" and "2.0” indicate the iength (in meters} of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

sy ) Z b SFRIHCR LT

L. NotefZid@EH T WA VA P— Y@ xENE, HROWFEIH LT, ARET L/ LGENINCRRBTHELI E2EEL T,
2. R FR=VNE0, S025NMNE, YT EET MM EITBE R,

3. - BEEoRE, MEFEL 01, 2008, BS OREA—MA) 2ELET,

4. HRED( ML, TS EERL TW AN TH A L Bkl 24,

5. A FAN—YOH————— ., HiEBRTHE D b ek L T,






10.

L1

12.

13.

14.

1a.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

. HACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) «
. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COHPONENTS (2)

. MACHINE FRANE & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)

.LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS -«

CONTENTS
[ xR

SR « A KBAER (1)

L
-

s - A RBAFR (D

SAAE - S EBER ()

.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS « = s « s ¢ o ¢ o o a0 s 0 o o e
i B £

»
-
-
-
L]
L[]
-
L
L
L
L
.
.
-
-

BHPERIMR (D

HERIR (D

o
'Y
-
-
.
-
L]
[]
.
»
-
.
-
-

A R

. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS

LRI - R DB

. YORK CLAHP CARRIER COMPONENTS « « s o o o o « o o« 4 o &

ik b B R

BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS -
Fabo B

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS -« o
TR R

STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (1) » «
R (D

STOP-HOTTON COMPONENTS (2) -
EETRARR (2

KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) « « « -
meIy A 28k (D

KNIFE COMPONENTS (2) ¢ = o o s o o o o s o o s » = « = .
mtlh 2 ZB%E (2)

FEED CAM COMPONENTS * s ¢ « o o « o o o o o« « o o o -
T A L%

THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS -
Hedk-F B %

LUBRICATION HECHANISH COHPONENTS « ¢ s « o o o o ¢ o o «
0 £

-
.
-
-
L]
[]
-
-
-

HOTOR PULLEY COHPONENTS 4« & ¥ S 8 5 8 B 8 & 4 & = 8 & %
=7 —7F— 1) —[F

SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS « ¢ o o o o o ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o « .
£ A VS Y PE

ZISPECU\L SPEC COHPONENTS « ® 2 + 3 e s 2 & & & N B e e

o ) £ Bk 1 1%

+ 13

« 15

< 17

+ 19

=« 2]

« 23

* 25

« 21

&

+ 31

« 33

[ -35

+ 37

* 39

i



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

21.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32

d3.

3.

35,

TAB]:JE COHPONENTS. 4 ® 4 @® & & & & & & @ & @ & G ¥ S W 'FP & A4 ® @ s 3 @ B [ll
NS RER

THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COKPONENTS -
FROLEEE » WS A B R

EXCLUSTIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TYINS-1 () = = = = « = & o o o ¢« » = = s« » » 2 4]
LBH-T91NS-1  EHHIEMS (1D

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TYINS-1 (2} « = » « « « R R !
LBH-T3INS-1  ®iHIB (2

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T92NS, 792NS-1 « =
LBH-T92NS, T92NS-1 H A&

EXCLUSIYE PARTS FOR LBH-TY3NS, T93NS-1 « -
LBH-TY3NS, T93NS-1 HH Mot

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-794NS, T34ANS-1 » & o o « o o o o o o ¢ o o « o o 49
LBH-T34NS, T94NS-1 AR5

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T9INK, T91NK-1) »
LBH-TGINK, TOINK-1 S HI & 5

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T92NK, T92NK-1)+ = = « = « = « o+ 5l
LBH-T92NK, T92NK-1 2 1340 5 :

EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T93NK, T93NK-1) »
LBH-T93NK, TO3NK-1 IR &

EXCLUSTVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T94NK, T94NK-1) «
LBH-TQ4NK, 794NK-1 = H #5&

TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (SEPemal order parf) o = = = @ o ¢ 2 ¢ 2 o o ¢ hh
5= '7];’5"”‘? (%Eﬂﬂ:j{ﬁﬁnn

CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY » « « « « o = o o o o o = o « 5
VAW b« ®nd—F— 1) — Bl

-
-
.
'3
»
-
-
»
-
-
3
-
3

+ 43

-
»
-
-
-
-
L]
L]
L]
-
L

+ 49

-
o
-
-
-
L]
-
L]
-
L]
-
-
.
L]
.
i
Q=

.
-
-
-
-
-
-
.
'
ry

n

—

*
'Y
-
-
-
-
.
-
-
Y

(b

iy

»
s
.
-
-
.
.
»
o
.

kg

o)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE « » = = « » o » = L L R Y
Ry - V—HER

NUMERTCAL INDEX OF PARTS » © ¢ » o = o o o 2 o s s 2 s a » 2 s 2 ¢ o o o 58
5|

ITlustration of this parts list is based on the model] LBH—7 91 NS
L_a)/\‘““""/ 117\ [‘Lt\ LBIH-— 7 q lNS‘E’Ej&‘!\-’f'j?\ béﬁ’ﬁb(&bi?o



NTS (D)

SR - ARG (D

1. BACHINE FRAHE & HISCELLANEQUS COYER COMPONE




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Aty
1 $§-4121215-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT3YT 3/16-28 L=12 4
2 137-02907 THROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT MARRTA ART- k3T 2
3 139-00550 FRAME COVER ASH. Av4{h3)- 1
4 137-01503 GASKET AR AT YRy 1
b SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 34739 3/16-28 L=06 i
6 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG 5447 3
7 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 3
8 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 2
9 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG tAty D=12.5 L=4 1
19 TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG bAky 1
11 35-5120810-SP  SCREW FINE 20 S 4
12 139-00303 TOP COVER YT agAy PAT- 1
13 137-05207 THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE AF3F TUIL 4% 1
14 $SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Pt 29" 15/64-28 L=7 1
i3 SS-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 AT FY” 1
16 137-19802 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MRS AMFUTS A 1
17 HX-0005500~0C  CABLE CLIP dh 77992 C 1
13 55-4701415-SD  SCREW FaT 2y 2
19 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oty 3/16-28 1
20 B1120-352-000  BALL SCREY ARYN° -k Y 1
21 TA-1900502-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAtY 1
22 S5-4121415-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ATy 3/16-28 L=14 7
23 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAry 2
24 TA-1450302-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 2
25 137-00802 BED _SCREW STUD. SHMALL ) % N B 1
26 B1162-771~000  BED SCREW STUD ATYMYF2- : 1
27 137-03004 BED SLIDE R VPF 1978 Fa9tyy 1
28 B1107-481-000  CAH COVER GUIDE BahnT - PUA4 1
29 137-03400 SUSPENSION SCREW FAEYIE AT RIE 1
30 $8-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1.=3.0 L33y 1/8-44 1=2.9 1
31 B1110-481-000-A CAH COVER LATCH ILANT - AHT 1
32 $SS-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 L3#¥T 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
33 B1111-481-000  SPRING BLIAT- ABINT 2 1
34 $§-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT39" 3/16-28 L=6 2
3D 137-03301 BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER FASEIIR AT F ZRINT i
36 $$-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ATy 3/16-28 L=6 1
37 139-22109 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FUETUARPUTA A 1
33 $SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3#y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 137-03509 BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE FUEYTR NTF BTAE 1
40 137-03608 BED SLIBE SPRING MNP R YIS PEY LN 1
41 139-20400 THREAD TENSIOK GUIDE PLATE AbFa9Y ARFVIAATY 1
42 $§-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT EYT 3/16-28 L=6 3
43 $§-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
44 139-20509 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FULT YRR 1
45 137-01206 TOP COVER GASKET DAY AN~ KT 9FY 1
46 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FULTUARPUTS B 1
47 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT Re" 3/16-28 L=6 1



(2)

2. HACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

SARE - A BB (2)

23 24 3925

5




REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v A A Qty
1 137-64352 TENSION BRACKET COMNNEC. Y24k FUI4RTA 9179 1
2 B3218-047-00¢  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT fh£3-3 $¥b (1)
3 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {F$3-9 ATR (1)
4 B3214-047-000 BOBBINH WINDER TENSION DISC fh#3-2 #3 (2)
5 137-64303 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET Yk Puid ¥4 &3]
] B3219~232-000  BOBBIH WINDER TENSION POST AF% AFFR-IRT- n
7 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Byd7I9E 11/64-49 (1
8 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IXEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7.38 2
9 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyvy” 1

10 139-008b7 SPUR _GEAR _COVER COMPL. IHY AR A= (FY179) i

11 55-4090315-SP  SCREW FATFY" 9/64-40 1.=3 (2)
12 ¥P-0450000-SD0  WASHER 4.5X3X0.5 EFTH ¥ 4,5X3X0.5 (2)
13 137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD AFY MITARBAT - RVITYTH (1)
14 137-02501 SPUR GEAR COVER SPRING IhY AETRRBAT - AT (1)
15 137-02303 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE B I9hy AMTRRENT- VIR (1)
16 139-00308 SPUR GEAR COVER Y MTAR AT (1)
17 SS-4090315-5P  SCREW FATRYT 9/64-40 L=3 (2)
18 137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HIHGE A IRV AETARBAT~ UITA (D
19 137-01958 COVER, REAR ASH. A9bTy #3098y FITAINT-9503 1

20 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1,=06 N3 3/16-28 L=6 2

21 137-01701 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET YR DUAVINT - AT YRy 1

22 139-01459 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. Y24PRE (FY279) 1

23 NS-8150350~8P  NUT 15/64-28 9319+ 15/64-28 (1)
24 137-63800 FRICTION PULLEY VI A IS VUM (1)
25 SD-0791301-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H=13.0 2 v3y” D=7.94 H=13 g0
26 SD-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 4.50 N= 2.1 2°u3¥T D=4.5 H=2.1 (1)
27 137-636561 ADJUSTING PLATE ASH. b33 FITLYATY N3 (1)
28 137-63255 SHAFT BUSNING ASH. SISE PV L L (1)
28 137-63404 BOBBIN WINDER SNAFT 1h2% ¥ (1)
30 B3210-771-0600 BOBBIN STQP SPRIHG 1Ty bANT 3 (1
)| B3224-771-000  COLLAR Ab23Y7Y H5- (1)
32 $S-7110710-SP  SCREY¥ 11/64-40 L=7 IEFFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
33 137-64204 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B {23 {h13143B (1)
34 137-64105 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER A {h2% APIFIARA (1)
35 B3108-850-000  NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER Ab7Ui4 2A° -4 o))
36 WP-05510168-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 e 2 5.5K13X1 (1)
37 137-64006 SPRING A% ELTIATE (1)
38 137-63908 SPRIKG £F% JLATR (1)
39 137-63701 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1FFITAR (1)
40 $D-0720221-SP_ HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 ¥ryzy” D=7,24 H=2.2 D)
41 B3215-771-000  ADJUSTING NUT AFR¥G3- F3-29HYE (1)
42 137-63503 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH FETY FU4 (1)
43 B3214-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREW Ah2¥)a- Fa-EYT (1)
44 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSION EXPYT4% ATy (1)
45 NS-6080340-SP _HUT 1/8-44 nyay+yt 1/8-44 (1)
46 NS~6110310-8P  HUT 11/64-49 oy 11/64-490 (1)
47 139-01400 BOBBIN WINDER COVER A2F MY AT~ ()
48 139-00600 SIDE COVER EuT ANV VI T N 1

49 $5-6121050-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E37y” 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
50 $8-4121215-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 {=12 InTRyT 3/16-28 L=12 2
51 $5-4121215-8P  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=12 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=12 8
52 139-22000 FRAME SIDE COVER PHAVERT - 1

53 B1144-771-000  FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) yrAy dnT - Ch° 9%y 2

b4 $5-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=20 1

0o 138-00709 SCREW COVER LIST AL G Fa9Ed R3TIAT-kay 1

56 $5-7090510-8P  SCREVW 9/64-40¢ L= 4.6 WLIEY” 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

57 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRING ¥ AT R 1

58 TA-2050406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG () 1

59 HS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 nyAy+yr 15/64-28 1



HHER - A RBER (D)

9. MACHINE FRAME & HMISCELLANEOUS COYER COMPONENTS (3)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy 4 A Qv
1 139-01160 BELT SIDE COVER COMPL. YHAY ATARIAT- FY2TY i
2 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. WAy ATAEIAT - (73) (1)
3 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT SR ATERIAT - LA (2)
4 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT YAy ATAMINT- 3TY {n
) RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4HM} En"2ba7 4 {2)
6 137-04600 BELT SIDE COVER BASE IO ATARIAT - PR A (1)
7 TA~1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEy D=12.5 L 4 n
8 SK-3452000-SD  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 IERFYT D=4, L 20 2
9 139-01053 BELT COVER COMPL. ATAE AAT- rya” 1

i0 139-01004 BELT COVER AR {1
11 55-7110910-SP  SCREW /eFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
12 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATREIAT - BAEDT n
13 B4127-352-000  BOTTOY GUIBE VESTENUVLE SN R n
14 137-04408 SPRING BT L"URT R (2)
15 $8-7110410-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 =4 2RLIFT 11/64-40 L= 4 (2)
16 137-00703 RUBBER HIHGE 2h Luy” 2
17 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A LYY 12 A 1
18 $§-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/(64-28 L=12 /LIS 15/64-28 L=12 4
19 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B LYY 42 B 1
20 139-00253 FRAME BASE COHPL. 507D A W S . 1 Dl 1
21 139-00204 FRAME BASE FOTT AT -3 {1)
22 137-01008 RUBBER B wTe¥vaTh B (2)
23 137-00604 HINGE PIN EVITYTY {2)
24 55-8150710-SP  SCRE¥ 15/064-28 L=7 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=7 {2)
25 137-04309 GUIDE PIK e § M {2)
20 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING {BHM) Ed* %027 8 {2)
27 SS-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 HEFFYT 3/8-28 L=6.5 {1
28 135-02604 SLUSH HOLE PACKIHG A{2PF N° YRV {1
29 B1135-352-000  OIL GUAGE FAAT -7 (1)
20 137-00801 RUBBER A FUIPVTE A (2)
31 $5-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L9z¥" 3/16-28 L=10 1
32 139-43303 0iL SHIELD BRBET AT 1
33 B1133-761-000  HMACHINE BASE FELT PAD F=TTAT 28T JIAR 4
34 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD FT-UTAT-2 2R9ET 4
32 WP-00612056-80  WASHER 6.1X18,0X2 LI % 6.1X18.5%2 4
36 NS-G150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 m9r9+9r 15/64-28 8
37 139-009506 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COKPL. BB H9aTH 1
38 137-038006 HOOK OiL SHIELD HIHGE BRENT- kYT (1)
39 137-03905 HINGE PIN BN - eUITYTh (1)
40 139-00407 HOOK 08l SHIELD COVER BRANT - (1
41 35-4110515-SP  SCREWY 11/64-40 L=5b TaT3d" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
42 137-04002 HINGE SPRING BIHAT- EUYTRTR (1}
43 §5-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 [=6 FATRSY 3/16-28 L=6 2
44 139-01553 AUXILEARY TABLE COMPL. 273 F-77h FY2TY 1
45 0 139-01509 AUXILIARY TABLE T o . (1)
40 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE FITaF-UTh PRy (2)
47 3S-7110570-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 4.8 /IR 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4}
48 3S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 E3297 15/64-28 L=10 (2)




A. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
HEBI£R




REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Qe
1 139-23107 OIL ADJUSTIHG PIN D3uh aad FadkYe°y 1
2 X0-0401002-10  O0-RING owyy™ i
3 110-02804 ROLLER FELT Av7T A% #3929 TIAL 2
4 139-22802 HAIN SHAFT 1IYTY 1
b SS-8661112-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=}] FARYT 1/4-40 1.=11 1
6 HOT  137-11502 ADJUSTING SHIM favt4 24 B 2
7 SB~1150005~00  BALL BEARING anyty Iy 2
8 SB-1200004-00  BEARING, B "y YTy 2
8 137-07252 COUNTERWEIGHT CONHEC. JUPAEEY FYaTy 1

10 SS-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=5 (2)
11 $5-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 Mty® 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 S5-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IAETRYT 9/32-28 1.=16 1
13 137-07500 0IL SEAL PIFTY LA A AAI-A 2
14 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
i 137-07401 BUSHING. FROHT FIPTY 2IARN 1
16 139-22901 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, THTER 99YTh AR 1
17 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARY™ 15/64-28 1.=8 1
18 137-10108 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET 79Iy 277 yh 1
19 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 i
20 137-07807 KAIN SHAFT STOPPER RING 99Ty bA QuyT 2
21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM fantd 24 2
22 137-08300 LOW SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE FA4E ATPYLYT 27443 1
23 S5-2090620-SP  SCREW 5/64-40 L=5.5 /I 9/64-40 L=5.5 3
24 RC-4151817-KF  RETAINING RIMG C3™z bAY 1
2D oo=2002110-8SP  SCREW 2483 7y 4
26 137-08003 LO¥W SPEED PULLEY BASE T 7= a4 1
27 137-08102 CHANGE-OVER PULLEY SHAFT ¥ 77-4 3Ty 1
28 B1211-980-000  UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 9TYTH ZIARATFYVYT 2
29 B1220-771-000  THRUST WASHER A IFYT ZAARDYIY- A 4
30 S5-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 [,=8.3 #33¥° 11/04-40 1=8.3 3
31 137-07906 SLIDE BEARING RETAINHER ATART ATFYVRT 9 1
32 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR AIALDT 1
33 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 -2
34 RC-3781518~KP  RETAINING RING CH* 2 FA9 1
35 55-8680040-8P  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 9.0 bAzY™ 9/32-28 L=9 1
36 137-07708 OUTER RING 99V YA T4y 1
37 35-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%3™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
38 SB-1450003-00  BEARING, A andty IThar 1
39 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 u9hy7HET AL H3X0.5 L=6 4
40 137-08409 LoV SPEED BEARTNG OUTER RING FAR ATTUYET BT AYY 1
41 137-08508 LOW-SPEED PULLEY 40 7=y 1
42 S8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5 /P32 11/64~40 L=8.5 4
43 137-08607 CLUTCH FHIT H39% 1
44 #01  137-11809 WASHER, B IrvTHTE B 2
45 137-08904 CLUTCH RIHG FUBL595 Yuh” 1
46 137-08805 CLUTCH CLAW FHILTF9F WA 1
47 137-08706 SPRING LM 770 ATE 4
48 137-09100 SPRING APYNTF 2
49 137-09209 WASHER ary Atz 7Tz 1
50 S8-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/84-4¢ 1=8.3 #3337 11/64-40¢ 1L=8.3 3
51 137-11304 STOP-MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE PRRTL AT 1
52 139-23008 STOP-MOTIOHN CAM AT M)A 1
53 B1209-232-000  STOP-MOTION CAM POSITIOH PIN SR VY TN A 1
54 B1212-232-000  BAKELITE SEGMENT APV AT-% 1
5d B1210-232-000 STOP-MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK A& P Tl | 2
56 81231-771-000  STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRIKG YYRTvA- FUYLYNT R 1
57 S5-7660510-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 /IR 1/4-40 L=b 1
58 38-8660512-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=5 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=5 1
59 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) EUHENE S BV S &R 1
60 137-09001 DRIVING PULLEY A I | 1
61 $5-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3337 11/64-40 L=5.5 3
62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASM. k3 #3YFRTY B3 1
63 137-09407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING Ay 97y Yyt i
64 137-09308 WASHER APy $7972 1
(S} 137-09500 BUSH 179y 1
66 SB-1450002-00  BEARING, C apnty v her 1
67 137-09902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY iy 97 1
68 137-55608 WORM VERIA 1
69 $5-8660610-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/4-40 L=B 2
Note ( #& )#01....SELECTIVE PART e

-8 —



5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)
HERR (D




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ ) Oty
1 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAgYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
2 01 137-19208 HEEDLE THROW GEAR SMALL B MPLILTG AR B 1
3 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
4 $§-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAry® 15/64-28 L=12 2
2 MDP-5JQB1100 HEEDLE DPXo #11J N DPXS #11Jd 1
6 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT agkTy oy Iy 1
7 C5-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR 23200 2
8 S5-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 FAzY” 15/64-28 L=4 4
9 137-18754 HEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM CONNEC. MR J9bTg hh 91Ty 1

10 137-18705 HEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM MBS 3994 (&D)]
11 137-18804 NEEDLE THROYW GEAR LARGE MIVILTY tiayTn (13
12 §S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 2AEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 I
13 139-24303 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE MATG SRAPUIA 1
14 55-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 TAEFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
12 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B 39k"9 AL 2
16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD FvETY #197Y 1
17 137-15909 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN PE S D T D S 1
18 137-16006 COKNECTING FORKED LIKK JRRR AT 1
19 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
20 137-15800 HEEDLE BAR PITHAN AETg 39" pypt 1
21 $5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 bAxyT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
22 137-15602 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR METY 39T i 1
23 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 /e33y” 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 137-156701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIH MIATY GbrgsT aynet v 1
25 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH, . WA 39T avTh by 1
26 #01  B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK hhate 1
21 B1410-771-000  STUD M- 3-1T- phateyty 1
28 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nydy39r 15/64-28 1
29 3$5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
30 SS-6110610-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 1=0 L33y" 11/64-40 1=6 2
31 139-24154 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. EVILF AR IR CEIUEY 1
32 139-24709 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET THLE™ 92T PUPAATY 1
33 137-14803 HINGE STUD LUT B L S A 1
34 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAFY™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
35 137-15404 BUSHING MTUZTY RIIRE 1
36 137-15503 BUSHING, REAR MET 239b7a3™ ) GINARL 1
37 139-24600 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NMER™ S 3979574 1
38 137-14704 OIL FELT MEESY 29b" 9274 1A 2
39 139-25102 DIL FELT HOLDER LUBNUEL IS S ARV ES Ik b S pA
40 S3-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 PARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
41 §8-7090530-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ThEIERYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 pA
42 139-24501 HEEDLE BAR CORHEC, LU 1
43 55-6090670-TP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=06 L3337 9/64-40 6=6 1
44 55-8150822-TP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=8 FARYT 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 139-20668 NEEDLE BAR 011 METAL MF"y FI AR 1
46 139-24402 NEEDLE BAR MR 1
47 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP (CONHEC.DIAGRAM) Buh IOty kyaTe 1
48 137-30262 LINK TAKE-UP ASH. Yy FuLTy ryath )
49 #01  B1905-541-A00  HEEDLE BEARIRG FUkTy Z-RTAATTYVYT (1)
50 137-07351 NEEDLE BAR CRANK =~ ASH, NS vk (93) {0
51 137-14407 HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AT Baundb (1
b2 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW [ aES A {1
53 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRAHK WASHER MET =520 FI5v- 1
54 B1909-505-000  RUBBER TULTYPITAREATA 1

Note ( ¢E&2 )YROL....SELECTIVE PART

- 10 —

AR &R G



§HEpasR (D

6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)

11 -



REF.HNO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |4 A S ¢ Qty
1 NS-6150310-SP  MUT 15/64-28 oyt yr 15/64-28 2
2 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW FUANT FI9EYAT 7D 2
3 137-17400 SPRING B TUARTFIEYITFT EIAT YN 3B 1
4 137-16105 CONNECTING STUD IReR kTN ¥ty 1
D 137-18204 REGULATING LEVER LINK AT AVDY Yk 1
6 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
1 137-17608 SCREV ELTEE =1 1 IS 2
8 $5-9110513-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 n9h7E AR 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
9 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN FYANT £ 1

10 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SHAP_RING (BMHM) EX 229 6 1
11 SD-0800402-TF HINGE SCREW D= § H= 4 PruxyT D=8 H=4 1
12 139-25003 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT COLLAR AVHY 9FTVTY Bo- 1
13 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREY STOPPE 39179 FaaE9Ry" zbyAa° 2
14 §$5-7110510-SF SCRE¥ 11/84-40 L=5H ALY 11/64-40 L= 5 2
15 137-17301 SPRING A TIANT AT LN YA R i
16 137-16600 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT B $by favtyesT ¥UHB 1
17 RE-0250000-K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RIHG (2.5HM) Ed™2r07 2.5 1
18 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW ey F9Ey AT Ryy 2
19 137-16808 SPRING ey FAEYIFT EYATUACE 2
20 SS-8150410-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1= 4.0 FAZYS 15/04-28 L=4 4
21 CS-1401014~SF  THRUST COLLAR 232k 2
22 137-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASH. MWART Fa9t9aiT by 1
23 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW 29 a7 AT EhY (2)
24 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A Y FA9EYRTFT YOUA 1
25 5S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 =7 bAZYT 15/064-28 L=7 2
26 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RIHG oyuy” 1
27 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD FUANT avhy Buhs™h 2
28 137-16451 REPOSITIONIRG LEVER ASM. LYy FIILYITTHR 1
29 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW L7977 AT hk {1
30 137-17202 REGULATING LEVER SHAET yL LY N & L b i A | 1
31 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 33T 15/64-28 L=7 2
32 R0O-0982401-00  RUBBER RING Qyuh® 1
33 137-17608 SCREW ELTN I LD S 2
34 139-24907 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT AVDY BFTYTY 1
35 S8-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 bPAzYT 15/64-28 =8 1
36 137-19000 BEARING, REAR B LT ARN 1
37 137-17707 ROCKIHG ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE ELTGEEELIDE VR | 5% 2
38 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b TRETEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
39 S5-3110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAzY® 11/64-40 L=4 2
4 137-18507 SPRING AVIY EYRTY ATR 2
41 139-24808 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS AVIVHTTITY TR i
42 SS-8150432-TH  SCREW FARYT 1
43 137-17855 BEARING BRACKET $LY AVIYSFS B3 1
44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVHY N1-737Y (1)
45 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVDY 1N-3 (1)
46 137-17806 REPOSITIOHING ARM $LY Avhy 950 {1
47 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREY EL VAN 5T (1)
48 SS-0120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-23 L=6 YRR AR 3/16-28 =06 {H
49 137-17954 BELL CRANK ASH. UM AVEUTFT B3 1
50 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLYER _SHAFT AVRY 0-337Y (1
51 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVEY D=3 (1
ne 137~17905 BELL CRANK PEARS AVHUSTFT (1)
53 S5-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 oYy Ar 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
54 137-18051 BARTACK LEVER ASM. AVEL AVIMTT B3 1
ho 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY 1-3%7Y (1)
56 137~18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVhY -3 (1)
57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER Hubd AvhyyT” ]
58 S5S5-9120643-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 myhETAE 3/16-28 L=6 (1
59 137-18606 SUSPEHSTION SCREW IR OATEDY (1)

— 12 —



T.LIFvTING LEYER COMPONENTS
¥z FiFES%

— 13 —




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S Qv
1 B1509-012-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 9L FA-E9EYT 1
2 B1507-761-000  PRESSER SPRING ER AV 1
3 137-20858 LEVER ASH, FRONT THIPFT WYY R1bAT-93 1
4 SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREV D=8 N=3.2 2 uFYT 1
b RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef"4td9 5 2
6 SD-0600452-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 l=4.5 27vxy" D=6 H=4.5 1
7 137-21006 LINK 72 MUV B 1
8 137-20107 PRESSER BAR ERA 1
9 139-26209 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET LAY 2% 1

10 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 RAYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
11 137-20206 PRESSER BAR HETAL FFIATY AN 1
12 137-20354 ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASH. I p-9- MIYYRT4 H3 1
13 $S-4091520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=15 1
14 137-32102 GUIDF PIN YILLRY ARPVH4 VY 1
15 135-26308 COLLAR E N 1 G b ey B 1
16 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3t h % 4.5%10X0.8 1
18 139-25805 SLIDE ROLLER 131 g 1
19 139-25904 CONNECTING PIN 1 g5 1
20 139-31001 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAHM UDELEUID YR § 2 7 1
21 $5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
22 139-31100 HEEDLE THREAD TRIHMER PLATE T4 AR T4 1
23 139-25706 WORK CLAMP ARM 131 977 1
24 137-21808 SUSPENSION SCREW A FHIPFT AT -NTEBY 1
29 $S-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 I/LIEYT 3/16-28 L=6 2
26 139-26407 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING AFIPFTLAT AT R 1
27 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y739+ 15/64-28 1
28 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING owy” 1
29 137-21253 LEVER ASM, REAR A FRIPFT UV AIbAT-AYR 1
30 137-21105 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD, LONG A3175° 2240y 1
31 SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 ERVE A 1
32 SD-0790435-TF  HINGE SCREW D=7 li=4.3 ERVEF 2
33 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD T3IPXT 2T 1
34 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-23 L=14 myBs7 A A 15/64-28 1
35 137-21402 LINK REAR LEVER B {HIZY" Yuy a3nyA”-B i
36 137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHIHG ARIPYT YUYy dvnlaT- A 1
31 139-26050 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ASM FRIPYTLAT - (H3) 1
38 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC AFR) UYRAT XD 1
39 139-33304 STARTING SAFETY PLATE 5F79 FUETUAR 1
40 $5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k3xy” 3/16-28 1=9.5 2
41 139-30904 BRACKET ALY i MIYTA%R 1
42 $D~0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW EAVE 1
43 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER YEAMEY PETHAFT IR 1
44 HS-6110420-SP  NUT I1/64-40 myay3yE 11/64-40 1
45 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT AFIPT" N -3 Y 1
46 $5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARYT 15/04-28 L=4.7 1
47 139-26654 PRESSER FOOT ASH. THI7Y W3 1
48 B1511-771-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 13I7% 0
49 B1509-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECX SPRING L RUYT4R AT R (2)
50 138-26704 PRESSER_FOOT PIH FHIFY LIV (2)
51 B1512-761-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING FHIFY V3TN R (1)
b2 $S-6060210-SP SCREY 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L33y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
53 B1552-781-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK 131 1
54 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 1.5 Uyt D=7.94 H=2 1
55 SS-9111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.D myyzETsE 11/64-40 [=9.5 2
56 WP-0450801-SD  YASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L33 4.5X10X0.8 2
57 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B A3I75" 297 B 1
58 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING vyt 1
59 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER YEAME) 2ETHYFTan 1
80 HS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-4Q nyhuryr 11/64-40 1
61 NS-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 939y 15/64-28 1
62 $D-0500722~TP  HINGE SCREW EAVE S 1

- 14 —



- 15 —

KA CHER

Ext1y

8. NEEDLE THREAD TRINMER & UPPER THREAD PULLING COMPONENTS




REF.HNO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S | Gty
1 139-32967 LEVER COMPL. DIAMFY) LAT-¥92TY 1
2 139-31803 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER BASE 940y PR A (1}
3 139-31902 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING PLATE LIS AR A B {1}
4 139-32009 LINK A A REY RETIYLY A (1)
5 139-32108 LIKK B TI4EEY BRTaNYY B {1
] 139-32207 THREAD TRIMHER DRIVIHG BASE PUEIE YRR § ke {1
7 139-32306 KNIFE FITTING PLATE A 974050 A3 MIYFAR A (1)
8 139-32405 KHIFE FITTING PLATE B B94k¥) AE3 MY 42 B (1)
9 139-32504 LINK LR E UL UMY (1}
10 139-32603 SOUARE BLOCK DI4h5Y $ETg hhaw (1}
11 139-32702 SUPPORT PLATE Y74F3Y $HI4% (1}
12 139-32801 LINK FITTING PLATE w4k YUy FITAA (1
13 139-32959 LEVER ASM. II4REY LAT-3 (N
14 139-33106 PRESSER SPRING A94b¥) ARINT R (1)
15 139-33205 KHIFE GUIDE PLATE DILLEY MY BTART4Y (1
16 B1246-372-000  BALL SHALL YIVTHNT R KT -R (2)
17 B2001-771-0A0  HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. 943U AR Y3 (1)
18 D2509-282-A00  WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LIHK YIIFY KTy {0
19 SD-0641005-SP HINGE SCREV EAVEVE {1}

20 SD-0641005-SP _ HINGE SCREW ? VESPN €L}
21 SD-0550701~TP  STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=7 *yz¥°D=5.5 H=7 (1}
22 SP-0550701-TP  STEP-SCREY D=5.5 H=7 /?J“D:5 5 H=7 (1)
23 SD-0641003-SP HIHGE SCREY D=6.35 H=10 ;‘/?z“ D=6.35 H=10 (13
24 B1223-771-000  HNEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER APRT-59Yh 993%- (1)
25 SD-0641003-SP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 2 viy® D=6.35 l=10 (1)
26 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREY D=8 H=3.4 P uayt D=8 H=3.4 (1
27 SD-0800681-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=6.8 27vEy™ D=8 H=6.8 (1)
28 $5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=H IEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
29 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2°v3y™ D=6 H=10.2 (2}
kit YP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 Lv#“# 7 6.2X13%] {2}
31 $S-G110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L%y 11/64-40 L=6 (2}
32 S5-7110570~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TAL3FYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 {13
33 $§-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 I{EFRYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 {1)
34 PS-0300082-KH  SPRING PIH 3X8 A7y 3.0X 8 (1)
35 $5-7110840~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=7.8 Theixy” 11/64-40 L=7.8 {2)
36 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3 i % 4,5X10%0.8 (2)
37 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IMIRYS 11/64-40 L= 5 {1
38 YP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 ey 4,.8X11,5X2 (0
39 HS-6110420~SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHhFyr 11/64-40 (1)
40 NS-6130420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhn3v: 11/64-40 (1)
41 S$S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ARV 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
42 139-31308 SAFETY ARM 7y PUETUSTT H
43 SS-6151412-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=14 Y7 ER AL 15/64-28 1
44 139-31407 SAFETY PLATE IR AR LT VAR 1
45 139-31506 SAFETY PLATE WQUNTING BASE LRI AZP R V4R PUTRT A 1
46 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 2 v3y™ D=6.35 H=2.3 1
47 S§-7150740~5P  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 A7y 15/64-28 L=7 2
48 139-31605 HOLDIKG PLATE 3T FUETY AT{% 1
49 S§-2621540-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 IRFIRYT 3/16-32 L=15 1
50 139-33403 CUTTING SCISSORS STOPPER 43 AFY Abwnt - 1
n S§-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 We5EyT 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
he 139-33601 LEVER SHAFT 4 b50 LAT-3Th 1
53 SS-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 WP HET A 15/64-28 2
54 VP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L33 hT R 6.2X13X1 2
55 CS-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 ¥=8 A3Ak9r D=8 ¥=8 1
56 S$S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L3¥yT 11/64-40 L=4.8 23
57 139-39806 CONNECTING LINK A e RTY LAYV A 1
58 SD-0640271-TP  HINGE SCREY FAMESN 1
59 139-39905 CONNECTING LINK B J??“ Ly B 1
60 SP-0550212-TP  HIHGE SCREW FAME SN . 1
61 $§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b w37y 11/64-40 L= 1
62 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC {hFY JuhnT iy 1
63 137-475006 SPRING A2 HET IR LINTHAT R 1
64 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW A2 WYTH IIRNT R BT i
65 139-39458 THEREAD PULLING ARM ASH. VIRV VEY] 1
66 SS-G110650-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 L53y™ 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
67 139-39707 SHAFT ARRTYSFT YTy 1
68 139-39603 L.LEVER 1 U TS 1
69 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 bARYT 9/64-40 1.=3.5 1
70 B3102-350~000  HINGE STUD Fotq4ai® 1"y 1
71 139-31209 STOPPER UEEIS U] PR 1

- 16 —



9. RORK CLAHP CARRIER COMPONENTS
ik v Bk




REF.HO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S Oty
1 137-23507 YORK CLAMP CARRIER FE VLR 1
2 SS-5120310-SP  SCREW ATAVRT FYT 2
3 137-24653 BRACKET COVER CONNEC. 2AAPUR A BAT - FYaTY 1
4 137-25700 BEARING. REAR FHI957 9Py avn 1
D 137-25601 BEARING. PFRONT FPXIFT ATy 32X 1
6 139-27702 SHAFT ER ML/ LA 1
7 137-23705 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET 23R4 1
3 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E3%Y" 15/64-28 L=14 1
9 SD-0870401-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 27037 D=8.73 H=4 1
10 137-23803 CLAHP _CARRIER BRACKET PIHMAN 22 m9rT 1
11 137-23804 LENGTH REGULATING NINGE STUD TN Faeey VT8 1
12 139-27306 GUIDE PLATE 2IAHNETA FUTAATY 1
13 $$-6121210-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 L33y 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 139-27801 PRESSER ARH GUIDE THIYT P 1
15 S8-1121010-5P  SCREW 1337 2
16 139~26902 SPACER FRITF7 A" -F- 1
17 $5-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW bAYT 1
18 137-25007 SUPPORTING BRACKET AHIHFT ITRTA 1
19 $S-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 E339 3/16-28 L=9 2

20 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 PARYT 15/84-28 [=7 i

21 NS-G6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyayrvr 15/64-28 1

22 137-24406 INDICATOR ¥ 1
23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP UPPER ARM COHNRKEC. AP 45T 9159ty 1
24 137-24505 WORK CLAMP ARH SLIDE ROD IR 3Ty 1
25 B2502-232-000  ROLLER 2JA9MHL 20 1

26 139-27958 CLOTH FEEDER ARM COMPL. (LOWER) 2249 9Ty (rYaTy) 1
27 B1602-761-000  BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 2JAHY anyTy (1
28 HS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 uyyy 9 15/64-28 (1}
29 139-27900 CLOTH FEEDER ARM, LOWER 2P BFTIR (1)
30 SS-61510612-TP _ SCRENW IR b LW, 1 (1)

31 $S-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 L5#y" 3/16-28 L=9 (2)

32 139-28007 SPRING TU% ARhTF (2)
33 137-25809 BEARING, FRONT APIGFT ATy (hy0) B 1
34 139-27504 CONNECTING PLATE B AFIIFTLUIINTY B 1
30 139-27603 CONNECTING PLATE C 13195 LY TIN"Y C 1
36 139-27405 CONNECTING PLATE A FHI9F LYTYATY A 1
37 $S-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b37Y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
38 SD-0500251-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 B= 2.5 2 uzy” D=b H=2.5 2

39 SD-0720501-SP  SCREW 3397 1
40 $5-1151310-TP  SCREW NN 2

_— 18 —



TR0 B

10. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




REF.NO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOR | Qey

1 139-34260 THROAT PLATE COMPL. L2374 (5917 9) 1
2 139-34252 THROAT PLATE ASH. MA2374(73) (1
3 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE PRAMRY AN RTA (13
4 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE VR4bEY TR (1}
5 139-34609 BOBRIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE 24y B4ET 4% (1)
] 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE VR4 27432 (1)
7 139-348G7 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER RAL 9T (1}
3 139-34906 LINK B JR4F¥ Uy B (H
9 139-35002 LINK C Ya{4hs) Yy C (N
10 137-391Q7 THROAT PLATE LUES: (1)
11 D2522-232-D00  PIN YIIPY A9Hh 7 (1
12 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 k939" 11/64- 40 L=4 (1}
13 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 4.0 t32Y" 11/64-40 L=4 (13
14 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E32y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
15 55-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1,=3.4 1AV 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2)
16 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2"vzy" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
17 SS-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IMTEY" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1
18 SS-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L= 4.8 ITI2YT 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
19 139-35101 SPRING FITTING BASE JRAM AITATE MR 1
20 139-35200 SPRING VR4 FYTATR i
21 139-35507 HOLD SPRIKG YRARAYT RYTanTR i
22 139-35705 SPRING JRAPFULAT-EFT AT R !
23 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW TUAANT FA9EYATFHF 1
24 S$-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L33y” 3/32-56 L=1.9 1
29 $8-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=1 ‘ TREFRY” 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 55-6120620-TP  SCREW k3 33 4
27 137-37655 DRIVING ARM ASH. YRAE ¥ BETY 93T 43 1
28 CS-0800816~SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 =38 232+ D=8 W=8§ 1
29 S§-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA23T 11/G4-40 L=4 (2)
30 137-22004 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER A HI7F" YN A 1
31 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 m992+9k 15/64-28 1
32 B2412-047-000  BALL SCREW YRALF) PUFAEY 1
33 137-36715 DRIVING LEVER IRALFYLAT - 1
34 HS-6160310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny3y39h 15/64-28 1
35 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ARYN° - 1
36 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ey AVHY A3ET- 7792 1
37 $§-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 QYBYATAE 3/16-28 L=9 2
38 §D-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 ¥ruryT D=7.94 H=12.7 i
38 139-35408 SPRING RELEASING CAM FYTATR 4T ahh 1
40 $S-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 [,=9 b33y 3/16-28 =9 2
41 137-37101 ACTUATING LEVER YRARFY A7 BFTHLAT- 1
42 SD-0556271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 2.7 T uEyT D=5.5 H=2.7 1
43 137-37309 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK YRAMRY YUy 1
44 137-37408 LINK ROD YRAMEY YURYTY 1
45 S0-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= §.35 H= 3.2 2oyEyT D=6,3D H=3.2 1
46 139-35309 SPRING RELEASING PLATE YIAMRITNTE ALY 342 1
47 137-37002 SUSPENTION SCREW A YRARRURET AR HUSnTRATA 1
48 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING DAY EFTINT 1
49 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B YRALH) BRTOALR YUhaT B 1
20 137-51300 KHIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER AZ_bRALATZ ZRIN 1
hl SD-0640752-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 2 vay” D=6.35 H=7.5 1
52 $5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L3xy” 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
53 139-20707 DUST PREVENTION COVER RS YA - 1
54 SD-0550271-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 2 vay” D=5.5 H=2.7 1
K] 137-38604 LIHK Y, &0 S s A 1
56 SD-0640321-SP HIKGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2T 3y D=6.35 H=3.2 2
57 137-38117 BOBBIN PRESSER LEVER £V IVAT - 1
58 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 vzyT D=7.24 H=3.3 ]
59 137-39608 LINK ROD PNV R ) 1
G0 137-338414 SUSPENSION SCREW FETVAS IR VLA - 1.
61 137-338711 SPRING ATETUARITET N R i
62 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 ¥yt D=7.94 H=15 1
63 $§-8110520~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FX#?“ 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
64 137-38216 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE ATETURTLIF TR 1
65 137-38307 BOBBIH PICKER BRACKET Y & 5 A 1
66 KS-6150310-5P  HUT 15/64-28 ughyryr 15/64-28 1

— 20 —



11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
N Be£%

- 21 —



REF.HO NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION S Qty
1 137-10504 INTERHEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER fFaahy 277059k oY i
2 RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING Ch™% k9 2
3 $5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FaAzyT 15/064-28 1=4.7 2
4 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT Faohy z9°0FYE ¥TY 1
) 137-104G0 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RIHG Fruhy A2TRIYh YunT i
6 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING aug™y Iy 2
7 137-10207 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET Faghy 27°059L 1
8 137-10603 TIMING BELT R43IVET AT AR 1
9 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE oFIT AR 1

10 $5-6111040-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 1= 9.5 E73y7 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
11 137-27102 STOPPER gfhTerd A 1
12 SS5-T110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b TRLIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
13 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FTETVr-2 73 1
14 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING hagy RTHY ATR (1}
i5 137-2975] BOBRIN CASE COHNEC, RETur-2 19179 1)
16 B1811-771-000  BOBBIH ATy 1
17 137-29058 HOGK CONNEC, ARFYITH 1
18 137-29652 HOOK SLEEVE CORNEC. AYTH YXTF FVaTH 1
19 S5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA¥YT 1/4-40 L=6 4
20 137-238308 01L SUPPLY FELT Az%ag2 JIEE i
21 139-28808 BUSHIRG, FRONT ITITH RAARA 1
22 585-8150432-TH  SCREW kARY™ 1
23 137-27300 RUBBER PLUG JEITY RLARRL MALY 1
24 CQ-3000000-F0  OIL FELT ayrT JIAb 0.1
25 RC-30G00002-KP . RETAINING RIKG Ch™ 20472 2
26 S5-8660612-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA¥YT 1/4-40 L=6 2
27 137-27706 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET Y3Y7h 2770 yb 1
28 B2924-470-000  THRUST COLLAR PEE VUM SFILL 1
29 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING annty Iy 2
30 137-28100 ¥ASHER YRYTY 234 $THTR 1
31 SB-1100001-00  BEARING AT A 1
32 139-28809 THRUST BRACKET JEYTH 27AROTRTA 1
33 S5-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW bz 1
34 139-29005 SUPPORT BEARING VEFTY RV AP 1
3D CS-1001011-SH  THROUST COLLAR A32b H95- 1
36 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA3YT 1/4-40 L=B 2
37 139-287G0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YEYTY 1
38 137-11205 SUSPENSION SCREW PARTS 7T ATRDY 1
39 137-11106 IDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPRING PALTS 97 -0 FAYEYATR 1
40 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC LS VLN L § i
41 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW PALTE FA0bYRYT 1
42 139-23206 SET-SCREW PAYT G742 FAFYT 1
43 WP-0621016-5D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 3% 6.2X13X1 1
44 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/84-28 nyAyyE 15/64-28 1
45 H8-6280610-8P  HUT 9%y it 1
46 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER IR 1
41 139-23362 IDLER FIXED PLATE COMPL. PANTG-2F 442 TY2T Y 1
43 139-23354 IDLER FIXED PLATE ASH. AL F-2TAR{Y3) {1)
49 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Ch % MA9 (2)
50 137-10702 IDLER PULLEY 74475 3°-Y {1)
5l SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARIHG ampTy YTy {(2)
52 RC-0931011-KP  RETAINING RING CH™2kin (1)
53 35-6121050-SP k33y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2

SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5

- 99 .



12. STOP-HOTION COMPONENTS (1)
HEEBE (D

— 23 —



REF.HO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM COMPL. Y39$) 73— FYaT Y 1
2 NS-G150310-SP NHUT 15/64-28 Yy 15/64-23 (2)
3 137-41202 CLUTCH MANIPULATIKG ARM b3y BIR- (1)
4 137-41103 PIN Y99+ WIR-L"Y (2)
5 B1631-012-B00  SUSPENSION STUD B LIR°Y A b B {2)
6 137-41301 PIN Y34+ W7%- Y 1
7 SS-7110510-8F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=b J4EIFRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
8 $S-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=4 2
9 137-41509 STOP-MOTION BEARING BRACKET AERNILE S VL 1

10 S8-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA%" 15/64-28 L=8 2
11 137-41608 STOP-HOTION LEVER SHAFT VAT IV ITEF N 1
12 $5-6242272-TP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0 aypY7IE"AE 3/8-18 L=22 2
13 139-30201 SPRING A IvETUNTR A 2
14 137-44800 SUSPENSION SCREW PN 1
15 $8-7151330-SP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 eIy 15/64-28 1=13 2
16 B2623-232-000  WASHER "% 2
17 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L3 hTR 6. 1X18.5X2 2
13 137-41400 STOP-MOTION LEVER YTy Tl-4 1
19 B2646-771-000  HINGE SCREW RO PRETVHTT n9bTITY 1
20 B2611-232-000  STOP LIRK CONHECTING SCREV NIFTY RN LuEyED” 1
21 B2608-232-000  STOP LINK HINGE STUD AMYAT - RV 1
22 H5-6620310-5P  NUT 3/16-32 gyayyr 3/16-32 1
23 137-41905 STOP LIHR FIYTY ARYA° 1
24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW YEPETRT - LryRYT 1
25 B2612-232-000 . STOP LINK ROD PV 1
26 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD YXPETRT S Puio 1
27 B2619-232-000  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING YXPETRT - PYVLINT R 1
28 B2621-232-000  NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD ATFYE FYE 1
29 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 nyahryr 3/8-18 1
30 $8-9154540-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 nyAyk 4k 15/64-28 L=45 1
31 HS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nypsyr 15/64-28 1
32 137-408G8 INTERCEPTION SPRING STARD B ¥RV RNE B 1
33 139-30300 SPRING B Jy8TUATE B 1
34 137-67108 OIL CAP Ly 900 2
35 HS-6150310-SP _ NUT 15/64-28 uypvyh 15/64-28 1
36 S5-8151770-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=17.0 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=17 1
37 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IAL7FYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
38 139-29906 CLUTCH CHAKGE-DVER CAM hags dhiha 1
39 RO-0601501-00  RUBBER RING U 2
40 139-30003 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER FUHIn-z- 1
41 $5-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 myaRT A 9/32-28 L=16 1
42 $5-9201510-SH  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 RyhET AL 5/16-18 L=15 1
43 NS-6200520-SP  NUT 5/16-18 oy Y 5/16-18 1
44 $5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oyhuRT A 15/64-28 1
45 ¥P-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X¥2.5 38T 6.1X15,.2X2.0 1
46 139-30102 HOOK A 799 A 1
47 N5-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhr3yr 15/64-28 1
48 137-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD ¥ oFVETVeTT nyrt 1

— 24 —



13, STOP-HOTION COMPONENTS (2)
ArBaLR (2

- 25



REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION SV Qty
1 SS-8150510-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD U9 LAT- 3T 1
3 137-43711 SPRING T LAt EFTY OATR 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER 79 LAT- 1
b B1453-771-000  STOPPER ALIN° - ]
6 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER FEY OAVAY XUFT- 77992 1
7 N5-6200710-8FP  HUT 5/16-18 oYy 5/16-18 i
8 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 nyds 1y 15/64-28 1
9 $§-9201973~CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 ay»yE Ak 5/16-18 L=19 1

10 WS-0651510-KP._ SPRING WASHER 6.0X12.0X1.5 AR AT 6,0X12,.5K1.5 1
11 $§-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 DyhyR A 15/64-28 1
12 $S-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 v93y” 3/16-28 L=9 2
13 137-43208 EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER 5ur1g 747 13142 1
14 B2607-761-000  LATCH(B) T9% B 1
15 137-40967 SPRING. B 795 E3NATY VAT ATF R 1
16 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 uysyIYr 15/64-23 1
17 $§-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oyByETAE 15/64-28 L=11 1
18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT F¥ EFAATY LAT-YTY 1
19 $SS-8150710-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 Fx3” 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER T9Y eFNRTY AT~ 1
21 $8-9152130~CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oysET AL 15/04-28 1
22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER 7Y EXARTY LAT-104 1
23 137-426006 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH C 794 C 1
24 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyanryr 15/64-28 1
25 137-45203 SPRING FAIY ABINT AR 1
26 137-45104 LOW SPEED STOPPER BRACKET 4 abynt 504 1
21 137-45005 LOW SPEED STOPPER FAM ARYA° 1
28 $S-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
29 SD-0650302-SP  HIHGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 2TvEYT D=6.5 H=3 2
30 137-42861 EMERGENCY STOPPER COHNEC. FVF29F4Y YhT- (§49379) 1
31 SS-1110640-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3397 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
32 137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A FU¥2Y TAVITT A (1)
33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASH. FURLY FAILAT- U3 oY)
34 137-43000 EMERGENCY STOP PLATE FUEey F4IATY 1
35 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 3T E % 4, 8X8.4X0,8 2
36 S8S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W/EIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREW Fev £399 AT EAY 1
38 135-25303 LEVER SPRING. T FRIFFT LA -AIINT 2 1
39 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC LUV Y 43 1
40 137-51805 SCREV DYETVLVRTISTT(A) BARYTA 1

— 26 —



14, KNIFE COMPONENTS (1)
b A 2BFE (D

- 27 —



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DPESCRIPTIOM A Qty
1 137-48355 STOP-HOTION LINK ARM A CONNEC. YYRTULVET AT (A (F9 1T ) 1
2 SS-8620410-TH  SCREW 3/16~32 L=4 bAFYT 3/16-32 L=4 (1}
3 137-48306 ARM, A ZRRTY WY 97T A (1)
4 $5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bARS” 15/64-28 L=7 (1)
5 137-51805 SCREY SYRT VLT HT T (A) EARETA (1)
6 137-32904 STARTING SAFETY ARM PIH FET ULy ¥THeTT (1)
7 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oyuh™ - 1
g 137-37408 LINK ROD YRAMEY Yupsth 1
9 139-36406 LINK PRRTULVETY 95T yuh 1

10 SD-0720331-8P  HINGE SCREY D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2oviy” D=7.24 H=3.3 1
1 $5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/064-28 L=14 eyhIFFEAR 15/64-28 1
12 139-36505 ARH, B YeRTVLYTYeTT (B) i
13 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRAHK WASHER LUESRSF VLUV 1
14 RE-0G00000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING {BHM) E3™32b47 6 1
15 137-48603 ARM SHAFT YYETY LYETY 9§y 1
16 C5-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.0 Y=8 A73b0y D=8 ¥=8 »3 1
17 55-6110420-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 k333" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (23
18 137-47704 CRANK SHAFT BRACKET Az YETaRFT YT yetA 1
19 $5-9154540-8p  SCREV 15/64-28 L=45 o935 A 15/64-28 L=45 4
20 YP-0651056-SD  YASHER 6.5X11X1 b33 5% 6. 5X11X1 4
21 137-47803 KHIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT 22 URT9FT YTy 1
22 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/064-28 L=8 PAxYT 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 S5-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFS™ 1/4-40 L=06 2
24 137-48207 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CAM L B A F 7 1
25 137-481038 KRIFE BAR DRIVEING CRAMNK A2 _BrTanyk 1
26 35-8110422-TP  SCREW 13/064-40 L=4 FA%YT 11/64-40 L=4 1
27 137-48009 KRIFE BAR DRIVIKG ROD SHAFT A2 ZETH09ET Ty i
28 137-47902 KHIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK Az PR 1
29 B2657-771-000  GOIDE F-T7h Furd 1
30 55-6090520-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L32y” §/64-40 1.=5 i
31 S5-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/064-40 L=8 FAFYT H
32 ¥P-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 L3 37% 5.5X13X1 2
33 139-36604 THREAD CHECK WIRE AREL FuiaY9 4y 1
34 137-50955 KHIFE STOP LEVER ASK. AR FALAT- B3 1
35 S5-8110422-TP  SCREN 11/64-40C 1=4 bAET 11/64-40 L=4 2
36 55-7110640-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WLFRYT 11/64-40 L= b 2
37 139-36703 KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STOD ARRALAT ¥y 1
38 35-7110410-3P  SCREY¥ 11/64-40 L=4 RAEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
39 139-37305 KNIFE STOP LEVER WEIGHT AZMALAT - FEY 1
40 139-37164 KHIFE STOP LEVER ARM COMPE. ARPAVNT-0F" (h9379) 1
41 SD-0640641-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 6.4 27u3y" D=6.35 H=6.4 1
42 137-51300 KRIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A2 FALAT - AFYA° 1
43 137-46003 KHIFE BAR GPPER BUSHIHG ARRTH FTARA 1
44 55-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 FA%5® 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 137-32102 GUEDE PI¥ BIALRY AP T 1
46 137-45906 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING ARATH DRARA 1
47 55-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L3xdT 11/64-40 L=9.5 3
48 137-46409 COWNEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE Bz Ao 1
49 137-46300 HEEDLE BAR CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK drar 1
50 13746508 KHIFE BAR_CORRECTING LINK AR Yud i
51 139-36851 KNIFE BAR ASM, AZETH (1) 1
52 139-3610¢ KHIFE FITTING BASE A2 MRS i
53 B2702-047-L00  KHIFE 1/2" Az 1/2 1
54 55-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/106-32 L=12.0 E333" 3/16-32 1.=12 2
50 =05 - ] __0¥%10.5X1 L5379 % 5X10.5X] 1
56 S5-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 4IPS 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
57 137-46151 KNIFE BAR BRACKET CONNEC, AZETORTE {r127y} 1
58 35-6151412-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oyhyP R AR 15/64-28 (1}
59 137-46201 KHIFE BAR SRAFT EFE B (1}
80 137-46102 . KHIFE BAR BRACKET 2AhT9 2% (1)
61 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 1)
62 139-37065 ARH COMPL. TIPLEERT 97 (X207 9) 1
63 139-37057 ARM ASH. THICXTRT 99T (3) (1)
G4 137-49056 LEVER ASH. Y ERERTY LbAT- B3 (1)
Gb .. SD-0040752-T¢  HINGE SCRENW D= 06.35 H= 7.5 2Tu%y" D=6.35 H=7.5 (1)
(6 B2613-280-000  STOP-MOTION REGHLATING CAM ROL PRRTY LAFTH hhan (1)
67 SD-0640321-TP  RINGE SCREW FRVR VA 1)
G8 137-48900 LINK T BRERTY Yuh (11
69 Bi114-280~000 PIN L7y (1)
70 WP-0450846G-SP  WASHER [ B (1)
71 137-49206 SPRING T OL¥CETZ LAY AT 1
72 SD-0791271-5P  HINGE SCREY D= 7.94 N=12.7 L pyT D=7.94 H=12.7 1
73 139-37206 HIGH SPEED SAFETY PLATE AP PRLT YRy 1
74 $5-7110840-SF  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7.8 R™UIEST 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
15 WP-0501016-3D  WASHER 5X10,5X1 - it TR 5X10, LK1 A
76 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATETHTE BL1XG.2X1.3 1

- 28 —



15. KNIFE COMPONENTS (2)
o 2 AWK (D

7
S, 36

— 29 -



REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Gty
1 SD-0600403-TP  HINGE SCREW UUE L1 I R BV e 2
2 137-49908 RATCHET PA¥L LINK LEVER 79 RN LAT - 1
3 137-49809 SPRING A2 RTHUVY EMTIATR 1
4 137-48650 KNIFE DRIVING LINK ASH. A2 FETANVY 93 1
5 $$-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 L3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
6 137-51007 STOPPER PLATE LYbTg a7t AMYAT 274 1
7 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 uyhyiyr 15/64-28 1
8 B1453-761-000  SWIHG ARM STOPPER FUART F2-EYNFT AR - 1
9 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ey AVIY FVRT- 7TV 1

10 137-46706 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER b /A i I 17 M 1
11 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA3YT 11/64-40 L=4 1
12 137-46607 HINGE SCREW Yy ¥y 1
13 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 [.=8 FA3Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1
14 137-46904 SPRING AX FETALAT - EYRTYATR 1
15 $D-0790201-Sp  HINGE SCREY D=7.9 H=2.0 vEy” Dp=7.9 H=2 1
16 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 FA3¥™ 15/04-28 L=8 1
17 $5~9151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ayayE A+ 15/64-28 L=115 2
18 139-40606 BRACKET Fama TUNITE RIREATY 1
19 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 wyyy9E 1/4-40 1
20 137-47605 SCREM A2 PAIER 79T i
21 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW A FETH TYURTE b 1
22 137-47407 SUSPENSION PLATE A2 2T 7YhE 42 1
23 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONHECTION LIKK Iy FRTY Ly WY 1
24 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC S LRIV L) 1
25 137-47506 SPRING : A2 Y79 7YY EIRTHATX 1
26 137-47209 SPRING A2 TETY THIATR 1
27 139-36307 HOOK A2 JETATeY 1
28 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT 32 BETO TYRYTY 1
29 137-50500 RATCHET PAYL SHAFT 79y BETAYR UTY 1
30 RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING Quvi” 1
31 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 FA3YT 15/64-28 L=8 1
32 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 0 H= 4 ¥ uryT D=6 H=4 1
33 137-51706 SCREW TYHEETY Fa0ey 3T 1
34 8D-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2 vxy” D=7.94 H=3 1
35 137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK 798 _$hT9 Yy 1
36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayayryr 15/64-28 1
37 137-50203 RATCHET PANL, A 799 #1709 9AA 1
38 137-50302 RATCHET PANL, B 79§70 VAB 1
39 137-50609 SPRING T9% FETOYE ERTIATR 1
40 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Eu Avdy 4347 77¥Ia 1
41 NS-6150810-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y439k 15/64-28 1
42 137-50757 STOPPER ASHM. AAYITHLAT - ARYA® B3 1
43 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2Uu3yT D=7.24 H=2.2 1
44 R0O-0781901-00  RUBBER RING 0yvy™ 1
45 137-46805 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT AX HRTALAT - VY 1

- 30 —



16. FEED CAM COMPONENTS
X4 LB

- 31 -



REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ S Aty
1 139-01368 HANDLE CRANK COMPL. METAYTT F92TY 1
2 SS-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 v3%Y” 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1)
3 137-55905 HANDLE STOPPER AVRTL 2bYR° (1)
4 137-53009 HAHDLE SHAFT AVETAYTY buay ()
2 137-52802 SPRING METh THR R (13
6 B1527-512-00E  SPRING THLNT 2 (1
7 139-01319 HANDLE CRARK V1 S (1
8 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT AVET A (1)
9 137-56010 HANDLE SHAFT AURTAYTY (1)
10 SB-3080006-00  BALL BEARING oiry; Ml ML) 1)
11 137-55814 CLUTCH SHAFT AVETL YG9$TY {n
12 S$S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 e3%y7 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
13 RO-0611801-00  RUBBER RiNG ouyy™ 1
14 139-38600 STOP CAH T4y hi, 1
15 137-53306 LOY-SPEED CAK T49% Bh 1
16 SS-7151410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 IeIFy” 15/64-28 L=14 2
17 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARTNG b IETH VT oYY 1
18 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 4
19 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B Ah O HETHRYT MTAR B 1
20 $S-9241513-CP___ SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 nyhysAr 3/8-18 L=15 1
21 137-52704 FEED CAH GEAR A B PETORYT OAETAR A 1
22 137~-54510 SHAFT YabTh AVRTRYTY 1
23 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT LT A A 1
24 C5-090121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A3AMNI- U3 1
piAs] $5-86060530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 bAFY” 1/4-40 1=4.13 (1)
26 S$~-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=06 ARV 1/4-40 L=6 (n
27 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING Iy MTARITY Ok 1
28 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL Y ATAR A4AY-A 1
29 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONKEC. AV MTARRTA YTy 2
30 $S-6121050-8p  SCREW 3/16-28 iz 9.5 k349" 3/16-28 L=9.95 {4)
31 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PN A-0Y MR TV (4)
32 K01  137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 19y MTAZ{113) 1
33 #01  137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 hy MM (183) 1
34 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.3%8.4X0.8 e hT 3 4.8%8.4%0.38 14
35 SS-7111410-TP  SCREYW 11/64-40 L=14 IhEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 14
36 137-54007 WASHER yagh PAFTHTR 1
37 139-33402 HANDLE SHAFT KETAL EVIAS PAbbE Y 1
38 139-38501 HANDLE SHAFT METAL WASHER MURTASTS AT 1
39 139-33709 WORH GEAR SHAFT A=k MTAIYTY 1
40 £S-100101B-SK  THRUST COLLAR A3K. AFALNT- B3 1
41 SS-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PAZYT 1/4-40 L=3 (1)
42 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
43 137-54106 FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR BhOFETY AYTAR 1
44 $S-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
45 139-38303 YORM GEAR Ia-h MTAR 1
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING VENE S 1
47 137-55350 CLUTCH COLLAR CONHEC. ya9$di- F9aty 1
48 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=38 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=38 1
49 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=06 1
50 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 YRy F A AL 15/64-28 1
51 YP-0612056-3D  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E3FT 8 % 6.1X18.5X2 1
52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT yrhh Y 1
53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGHEHRT, 2 FUA2HVETRA hh 1
hd 137-53116 FEED CAM PRT 1
ho 137-53405 KNIFE TRIPPIMG SEGHENT A2 FRTaNL 1
56 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 2421 aA% ) 1
57 137-53b12 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 1 FTAl4h N WA i
58 137-53702 BAR TRIPPING SEGHEHT NO.1 2741y FABA 1

Note ( &2 I1#01....SEE PAGE 57

- 32 —

57 ~— U8



17. THREAD TENSTON COMPONENTS
H# T

——— — —— —

:

w
a1}

- 33 —



REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I | Oy
1 S5-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 PARYT 2
2 3D-0650305-TF  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2TuRyT D=8.5 H=3 1
3 137-60608 TENSION RELEASE PLATE B ¥ A2 bR B 1
4 137-60509 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A 2UATARAAALR A 1
5 137-475006 SPRING A3 YR 799 RINTHATR 1
6 35-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 eyhyFIRT AL 15/64-28 2
7 137-61101 LEVER CRANK HO.3 2TA34b2Ns 97T 1
8 137-60806 LEVER CRAHK NO.2 2UA24k2A 9T 1
9 137-6090b TENSTON RELEASE ROD NO.2 2424 2A% 09T 1

10 SD-0536221-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2"vdy™ D=h.3 #=2.2 2
11 137-61200 TENSIOR RELEASE ROD NO.3 243 AL YT 1
12 137-60301 ARM AboFy 957 1
13 SD-(640321-5P  HIRGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥Tv3¥" D=6.3b H=3.2 1
14 SD-0640321-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 v%y" D=6.35 H=3.2 2
15 137-60262 RAD Ab9By 0yk” 1
16 SS-7150740-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 AL5EY” 15/64-28 L=7 2
17 SD-0640321-5F  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 27vyT D=6.35 H=3.2 1
18 137-60400 LIKK BRACKET by Yuhrt4 1
19 137-60103 LIRK AMhY Yy 1
20 (5-1401014-5P  THRUST COLLAR AZAbaY 1
21 137-600G4 ACTUATING ARM A+28y FETI0FT 1
22 SD-0640391-TF  HIKGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 FTviry® D=6.35 H=3.9 1
23 §85-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L3397 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 137-59907 HOTCH ALoFy Fr70 94 1
20 137-58808 SPRING ARy Uyh TRy nTX 1
26 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASH. £+a8Y FETAYVY B3 1
27 SD-0602001-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 ERVER N 1
28 137-61309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE NO.3 FUA34 At 4% 1
29 139-40061 THREAD TENSION NO.1 (COHPL.) AL ARFAY ryaTy) 1
30 §S-6160620-5P NUT 1/4-24 LRy 1/4-24 (1)
31 B2019-372-005  TENSION POST NO.2 2742 AR - (1)
32 137-60707 PIN 2T AL 7Y (1
33 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AH$3-9%% (2)
34 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AFFA-339 41 (1)
35 B3116-761-000  TENSIOH SPRING HD.2 2742 APFA-9N"R (D
36 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRIKG BUSHING ATR 7Ty (1)
37 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP {RED) AH 209923 (Fh) 0
38 139-40150 THREAD TENSION HO.2 (COMPL.) A2 ARFAN (K1) 1
39 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KROB, YELLOW AFF39992% () (1)
40 B3112-704-000  TEHSION SPRING BUSHING L S M 3 (1)
41 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING HNO.1 241 ARFI-INTR (1)
42 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AhF3-9%5 191 (1
43 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSIOR DISK 1+F2-3%3 {2)
44 137-61002 TENSION POST HO.2 2424 F39Y BT o))

2 =615 i T 15/64-28 uyB7E9d 15/64-28 (1)
46 B3120-704-0G00  THREAD TERSION SPRING FELT AMFI-INT YT FLIAR (1)
47 139-40259 THREAD TENSION NO.3 (COHPL.) 2743 AHFARY (317 9) 1
48 119-56802 THREAD TENSIOR KHOB, BLUE ARFar3 (74) {n
49 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING SIS A R (1)
50 B3121-111-000  TENSION SPRING, HG.2 2742 ARFI=INTR (1)
51 B3107-804-000  THRKEAD TENSION DISK PRESSER ThFa-253 483 {1
52 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbFI-215 {2
53 B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AbMIAT R {1
54 B3111-761-0060  TEHSION POST HO.3 AbFH-3R - (1)
0D 137-61007 TENSIOH POST SOCKET 2743 {bFAY¥ET 92" ¢ (1)
56 S5-8090670-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAEYT 9/64-40 L=5,5 N
57 RO-0952001-00  RUBBER RING Qyvy™ (1
58 B3118-552-D0G  TEHSIOK RELEASE PIN, NO.2 {F24d £V D 1
59 $5-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 MAxy™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
G0 58-8150410-TP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 PARYT 15/64-28 1=4 2
61 B3118-5562-H00  THREAD RELEASE PIN Ab243d €°v H 1

- 34 —



18. LUBRICATION HECHANISH COMPONENTS
#h 2 A AR

e Sl
Yoot
~ L’ )‘L/

40 l e ‘
21 63 A Oy 26
40 S\g SB:Q a &‘l? 5/@ ’/m| : E]\27
7 %X 2 B da PNy
3 S " @50 61 “ i %
s 60 T

1 G L 82 .5 ~
) SN 2423 \
6

- 35 —



REF.HO0 NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By oA A Oey
1 139-41463 OIL TANK A COMPL. £291009 A 91°9 1
2 CQ-3030000-00  OIL ¥ICK Yy 0.2)
3 139-41505 INSTALLING PLATE $292%% AMIYIATY (1)
4 137-66308 OIL TANK A FELT 5192500 ATIAL (1)
5 139-41455 Q1L TANK A BIREME B COMPL. 13932VA N AY-YB 7929 (1)
6 HX-0009400-00  NYLON RIVET FAIAAT Y (3)
7 137-66100 OIL TANK A $19239A (1)
B B3541-012-000  OIL WICK NYa- 19y (1)
9 £0-3030000-00  0iL YICK Y 0.8

10 $5-7120910-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 ehL33y° 3/16-28 L=9 3
11 RO-0981901-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
12 137-65805 SHAFT $182 TTWITY 1
13 137-65904 0IL YIRDOW 12} 1
14 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER $192 7799 L 1
15 $S-7081110-TP__ SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 2hETEY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
16 $3521-280-000  OIL SPONGE Y AR Y- 1
17 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FULTY $1-14% 1
18 83534-012-000  GASKET LTS 8
19 $Q-1110402-HZ  CONNECTING SCREV F2m7" VR 9RY° 8
20 BP-8000000-00 ___VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=8 Etaoh 470 8 0.1
21 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ALAVF1-7" 2
22 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH ERVPAC T 1
23 $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L339 11/64-40 1.29,5 2
24 139-41158 0IL SUPPLY FELT A ASH. A1-A1I91TLAE A(73) 1
25 RO-0360802-00 _ RUBBER RING 0y 1
26 HS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 255 19E 11/64-40 1
27 TA-0180401-0  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP FAEY D=1.8¥2.1 L=4.3 1
28 B3541-012-000  0IL WICK - 29y 1
29 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 23y 1.4
30 $$-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=3 ehk33y” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
31 137-65607 OIL COMNEC. ARN $292 LUr9aF 1
32 139-40804 FELT GUIDE B Ba-b $2917:APUA B 1
33 SQ-1120451-H2  CONRECTING SCREV $2-7VUrYRy” 1
34 137-87603 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING FIAY ANT- N°U5Y 4% 1
35 SS-4120615-SP__ SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 373V 3/16-28 L=6 1
36 $S-7150740-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 2AL35Y° 15/64-28 L=7 1
37 137-86605 THRUST PLATE 7° 5T - REF t
38 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 705Uy Y- 1
39 137-67405 PLURGER 72503 ¥ t
40 B1214-038-000  PLURGER SPRING 7295y Y= ABIN"R 2
41 C0-3000000-FO  OIL FELT B9 JIA 0.1
42 139-40903 0IL ¥ICK A I 52598930591y A 1
43 139-41257 FELT ASH. PINAYIIRE (73) 1
44 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ILIVF 2T (0.2)
45 137-28506 0IL RETURH FELT COMHEC, PIPE Y3Y°Y TULARA $1910°47° (1)
46 139-41307 01l RETURN FELT PIPE PN TLAERE £7° (1)
47 139-41208 OIL RETURN FELT B Jshb (1
48 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER A° 477 13 2
49 139-41000 0IL VICK B 7052599920891y B 1
50 132-40705 FELT GUIDE A 9a-d ¥2027:hhFVIL A 1
51 R0-0691801-00  RUBBER RING ovy 1
52 139-29104 ADJUSTING SCREW 122y Fa9byEY 1
53 139-29302 ADJUSTING SHAFT $22 20 Fa90YYy 1
54 S§-8120410-SP  SCREY ST 1
55 139-29203 01L WICK HOLDER YESY A3vARI 1
56 $5-5150510-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=5 F9a35" 15/64-28 L=5 1
57 137-68502 OIL ADJUSTING PLATE ATy 2ETAAY 1
58 137-90209 0IL WICK HOLDER 19y 191 1
59 SS-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 _ IRV 15/64-28 L=7 1
60 135-30209 LUSRICATING OIL WICK STGPPER 3193234} 3 3
61 $$-7120840-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=6 2Ak79° 3/16-28 L=6 3
62 137-66407 OIL TANK B ¥1923vy B 1
63 137-66508 OIL TANK B FELT ¥1928%% BIIA 2
64 BP-9000000-00  VINYL TUBE D=9 B o-AA° 470 91 0.1
65 $5-4150715-SP__ SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 48 33" 15/64-28 L =T 1
66 130-41653 0IL PUMP BASE ASH. $192271 13 1
67 139-41604 0IL PUHP BASE $392374 (1)
68 139-41703 FELT A $291758b A (2)
69 137-65201 0IL FILTER $291 7448 (23
70 B3570-771-000  FILTER $2-13%1 J4h32- ()
71 HS-6090310-SP~ HUT 9/64-40 09 $9h 9/64-40 (0
72 $S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WLIEY 9/64-40 L=B.5 (1)
73 B1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER x2-17F 43y (1}
74 139-41802 FILTER £19173 ()
75 -352- _THREAD TEHSION SPRING 1hF-30" % (1)
76 BT-0500300-EG  0IL TUBE $1-7° 0.7
77 137-29801 OIL DRAIN GUIDE 92579 A27UIA 1
78 137-66902 01l CAP, REAR HETAL AYUAEA 2R HEYY T 1

- 36 —



7— 1) — Btk

T—F—

19. HOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS

iiiiiii

|||||||||||

19

—416-17

lllllllllllll

- 37 -



REF.ND NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION [ Oty
1 137-68155 V-BELT PULLEY ASHM. VATARI® =Y (Fy2™y) 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhy9+ 15/64-28 (1
3 137-68205 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE VATAE 7°-0 RIYEAR (1)
4 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 LD F TX20X4 (1)
D 137-68106 ¥ BELT PULLEY VATRE 7°-0 (1)
6 SB-1150002-00  BEARING ATTYYY® (1)
7 RC-3500002-KP  RETAINING RIHNG 35 CH xr49 35 (1)
8 SD-1501101-SP  HIHGE SCREW D=14.5 H=11 7 v3y” D=14.5 H=11 {1
9 137-68304 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE VATAR 7°-0 FIYTLR 1

10 $5-9151040-8R  SCREW 15/64-28 =15 nyayE Ak 15/64-28 L=15 1
11 137-68403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATAE 7°-0 MU9RETL BAAR 1
12 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 v33TH % 6.5X11X1 2
13 35-9151126-CP  SCREW 15/34-28 L=11 nyhsE" Ak 15/64-28 L=11 2
14 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 ETHTE 6. 5X11X1 1
ib 53-4150715-8P  SCREW 15/064-28 1=7 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
16 #01  MTJ-VHO05400 V-BELT, 54 VATAE b44us 1
17 #01  MTJ-VMOOGOGO V-BELT, 60 INCH Va~ i 1
18 #01  137-69302 MOTOR PULLEY, 50HZ 3300 SPM -2 77y 1
19 B7101-761-BA0  MOTOR BASE ASM. 4274 3 1
20 HTJ-HS000G0S SCREW SET -2 MYTETAR B3 4
21 WS-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER ©.0X15.0X2.0 ATEITAT R OX1542 (4)
22 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b33 5T #  8.5X18X1.6 (4)
23 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 oYy 5/16-18 (4)
24 MTJ-HS000000 MOUNTING BOLT B34 MYYTRTAL (4)
25 BHE-GSETOG03 SCREW. SET A 4
26 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATEPTETR 6.2X11.4%1.2 (4)
27 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 ayahIyr M6 132 (4)
28 SH-9063213-CH  SCREW MG L=32 ayayETAr M6 L=32 (4)
29 eI R (4)

WP-0612056-SE
= [ =
MTJ-HGCOO0000

WASHER 6.1X18.5X2
] i -

RUBBER CUSHION

Note ( G )#01....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE

— 38 —

56)

6.1X18.5X2

I
2RIy

EiREBm (56 ~N— Y EHR)




20, SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
T — &R
113
oo TTTTTTTT T |
1 ! I
: 14 18 ,
| | \ﬁis |
r— == — = = = e e e e h | 15 5 t
i I | /‘ :
i %_5 ' 16 :
| i |
: 2 3 4 : ; | é&h17 | i
| a6 ! |
]
' wg &5 0 NN | |
| o
: ° l | i 15 :
| @ . 1 | ¥ Z :
£ ! |
| o a®
|
| tﬂ;ie b | 1
£ | | | | i
) /f@%&\ I I :
| 9 p o |
| £ | | :
| I
: 10 | : /\/ 19 !
| i
| 11.@ | | ; i
| | | !
e A e [ TR
EO—ﬁL
21 '
EOHEL
21
REF.NO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION k o4 A Dty
1 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE CONNEC. %2 M TR N o e B 1
2 S§-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEIT 11/64-40 L=7 {2)
3 WP-0450801-8D YASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 3T h TR 4.6X10%0.8 (2)
4 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE PYETY 77 L-b (1)
D SD-0600401-3D HINGE SCREY D= B H= 4 2 uzy” D=6 H=4 (1)
§ B3125~155-000 DISK SPRING 35 ATz (1)
1 WP-0650876-5D WASHER 6.0X13X0.8 L3t HTE 6.06X13X%0.8 (1)
8 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLIHG PLATE T - Y AR (1)
9 SS-7150740-3SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 RLFEYT 15/64-28 L=T (1)
10 137-72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Fyety 27 L-F BUYEETA (1)
11 KS-6620310-SP RUT 3/16-32 ayhyIye 3/16-32 (1)
12 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°YVTET Y 2X6 (1)
13 137-72553 HOTOR PULLEY COVER COHHEC. -3 2% -URnT - pyata 1
14 B7272-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B ANT-RY9HHT B (1)
15 HS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 . oyhu3yb 11/64-40 64D
16 S8-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /33T 11/64-40 L=7 (6)
17 ¥P-0480856-SP VASHER 4.8%8.4X0.8 E33ThT % 4.8%8.4%0.8 (G)
13 B7271-781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A NS DL/ A | {(2)
19 137-72504 MOTOR PULLEY COVER -5-07 == Hnv- (1)
20 o ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X1¢.50Xi L% 4% 5X10.5%1 3
21 SK-3452000-SE YoOoD SCREY D=4.5 L=20 MEIRYT D=4.0 L=20 3

- 39



21. SPECTAL SPEC COMPONENTS
FeRlH Bk BALR

13~21

For plain knife
EAXH

22

23

For® bar tacking
(0% decrease)

| MEOR (20%3)

31

30

24 25

For large size plain knife
AYAZEXZH

For bar tacking
(0% increase)
MitthA (20%R)

>

%)

For bar tacking (60% increase)
ALEdm (60

34 35 36 37
Y

REF.HG HOTE PART 0. DESCRIPTIOMN [ Oy
i 137-71209 BUTTOH-HGLE GAUGE, LEHGTHVISE RU2WFE AV Y-y () 1
2 137-82909 GAUGE (LENGTHYISE, B) B M B 5 B I
3 137-73502 BUTTOX-HOLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE ER VTR Ve L L AN E BT 1
4 137-71357 GAUGE ASM., CROSSYISE [ VrE e M VL R R I 1
5 - UTTON-HOLE GAUGE. . WiSE EN VLS Ve i M ) SN &
[ P -0G50876-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L7474 6.5X13X0.8 21
7 $8-6121050-5P  SCREVW 3/1G6-28 L= 9.5 Ligy” 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
8 B1508-771-A00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, XHIT GOOD 14 !
9 137-85100 YORK CLAHP CARRIER (FOR KNIT) RATAY SR (AL A9k 1
_10 B2702-047-L0A  KHIFE . A3 142 %ar) S
13 B2702-047-H0A  KHIFE A2 B/8 9ae) 1
12 B2702-047-N0A  KNIFE 3/4” A2 3/4 93l 1
13 B2745-771-F00  KHIFE 1/4" A2 1/4 (F7003-) i
14 B2745-771-K00  KHIFE 3/8" A2 378 (F70%2-) i
13 Be745-771-L00  KHIFE 1/2° A3 1/2 i
16 B82745-771-H00  KHIFE 5/8" A1 578 1
17 B2745-771-H00  KMIFE 3/4" A1 3/4 1
13 B2745-771-PG0  KHIFE 7/8" A1 7/8 (Frevia-i {
19 B2745-771~-000 KNIFE 1" 41 14uF 1
20 B2745-771-R00 _ KHIFE 1-1/8" A 1-1/8 {Famvu-y o 1
21 B2745-771-800  KNIFE 1-1/4" A7 1-1/4 1
22 B274G-771-G090  KHIFE GUARD AZNT (3 t
23 137-82800 THROAT PLATE AR CTIOYIY) i
24 137-39503 KNIFE 1-1/2" AZCFIY 1-1/27) 1
_2b 137-39602 KHIFE GUARD AR9Y {2 1
206 137-39404 THRGAT PLATE RUES IS MIIVED ) i
27 137-27466 BOBBIN CASE ASM. N -ARAIORT KT Y- (13) i
28 137-27458 BOBBI# CASE CONNEC LR A L A B B TR Pt
29 137-29702 BOBBIX CASE SPRIHG 79EYy RTay AT% 11
30 137-94003 BAR TRIPPING SEGMEHT 0.2 2V 27 {2HvE"d B 2V 1
31 137-G3908 BAR TRIPPING SEGWENT HO,1 2V BUALhVET A bR 2V 1
32 13752209 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 25401 AUETANL(20%0P) 1
33 137-n2308 BAR TRIPPING SEGHENT HO.2 U402 FVETL A i
KT ] 137-52506 BAR TRIPPIEG SEGMENT HO.1: %401 AVETARLB0XUP) 1
35 137-52605 BAR TEIPPING SEGHENT HO,2 274 2 Ak AL LGOXUF) 1
36 137-53504 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 1 ERE S B3 T2 i
37 137-52407 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 2 274 2 {FaAA AA(GOZHP) i
38 B1552-781-00L  OIL FELT 11 (1JL) i
39 B1552-782-00L OIL FELT 31 {(2JL) 1
_40 Bi552-783-09L  OQIL FELT 141 (3JL) 1
41 B1i552-784-00L, OQIL FELT 141 (4JL) 1

— 40 -




22, TABLE COMPONENTS

1) 1 B £

—- 41 —



REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Qty
1 139-026006 TABLE (G.P HOTOR) FTT R (AVEY T3~ 39) 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER 32Ty 1
3 SK~3311600-SC  W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=10 AEYRYT D=3.1 L=16 3
4 B8236-771-000  OIL REMOVING FUNKEL 777934 YTa-1" 1
] 111-55201 DRANER SUPPORT TS 31 2
6 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER EFRTYRPYN° - 1
7 SK-33116060-SC  ¥W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 2/Ty2YT D=3.1 L=16 6
8 139-03554 Z-STAND COMPL. Z3vy (ryatn) 1
9 B8102-373-HA0  UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASH. IR (93) (1)

10 SK-3513800-SE  ¥OOD SCREW 5.1X38 ehEIRY” 5. 1X38 (4)
11 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT 7776 3L RAA% (2)
12 SH-0082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 A" AF H8 L=20 (4)
13 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.06X15X1.4 MFPT R R 8.6X16X1.4 (4)
14 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
15 B8111-373-HAOQ _ STAY RIGHT ASH. ¥F293%” (43) (1)
16 SD-1204315~SE  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 27uyT D=12 H=43.1 (4)
17 ¥S-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,5X3 ATFFTHATR 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
18 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 E33"Hh 2 12,.5X25.6X2.2 (4)
I9 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YRIF1- bAAR (2)
20 B8110-373-H00 CAP 7 PT84 3yudt (4)
21 HH-6120003-SE  NUT M12 uyhryh M12 32 {4)
22 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP FYY7°U% Fa-tyry”T 3 (4)
23 VP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X18X1.0 L3337 % 8,7X18X1.6 (2)
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.BX15hX1.4 ATEPTFT R 8.6X16X1.4 (2)
25 $M-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyaha AL M8 [=20 (2)
26 B8101-373-NA0  UPPER LEG, LEFT ASM. PIEYIETY (V3) (1)
27 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyHs5T At HE L=20 (1)
28 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.06X15X1.4 AT3ETET 8.6X10X1.4 (1)
29 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L3 hx 8, 7X18X1.6 (1)
30 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE 717589 94274 (1)
31 HM-56080721-SE  NUT M8 293939+ M8 (1)
32 B8107-373-HAC  LOWER STAY ASH. Y39F29(93) (1)
33 B8105-373-HAC  SIDE STAY ASM. ENSSRVAVEY) ¢}
34 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z3y7A9 A8 R Y1) (2)
30 GPF-0060¢70000 PEDAL MAT A°RTh Rk (2)
36 SH-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ayHs3E Ak M6 L=12 (4)
37 ¥S-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATFTHTR 6,2X11,4X1,2 (4)
38 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L3878 6. 7X13X1 4
39 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7I4R FantynaTy (2)
40 SH-0082023-SE  SCREW H8 [=20 YA Ak M8 L=20 (4)
41 WP-0871602-5E  WASHER 3.7X18X1.6 EF3THT % 8.7X18X1.6 (8)
42 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TIAR Tk (4)
43 B8153-771~000  PEDAL COMHECTING ROD ATETRYTY (2)
44 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TI4R 7TV (4)
45 GPF-06060000 PEDAL A“RTh (2)
46 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AE3TPTR §.6X15X1.4 (4)
47 HH-6080721-SE  NUT M3 0yA3yr H3 (4)
48 B3103-373-HA0  STAY LEFT ASH, 31y 3Ty (93) (N

— 42 -



SRALEE « BASSE A HE B £

23. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COMPONENTS

— 43 _



REF.HO HNOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION [ | Qty
1 111-83654 THREAD STARD ASH. AFRFINF(I3) 1
2 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. AF2F97°B 73 (2)
3 111-84009 SPGOL RETAINER ABF JLETR (2)
4 B3320-704~L0O0-A SPOOL PIN RIS UL EN (2)
) B3311-012-000  SPOOl, REST CUSHION ARREIFRT {2)
6 111-83962 SPOOL REST {beF IrETS (2)
7 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 E5133" M6 L=15 (2)
8 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRT AT YANFHT (2)
9 111-84108 SPODL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ALRERTY K277 A (1)

10 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE 1b2597" B (2)
11 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ARRFATY (91) (1)
12 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT FPRTRTY 9PETF (1
13 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 FATARYT M5X0.8 1.=14 2)
14 HM-5050001-SE  HUT M5X0.8 o9+ MHX0.8 192 (2)
) 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER Ab37E"g (%) 1)
16 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-b" 270N (3)
17 WS-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 5L1X9,2X1.3 (2)
18 NH-6050001-SE  NUT K5X0.8 2YhY3yh H5X0.8 132 (2)
19 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AMEFRT - FATVE (2)
20 ¥P-1702000-50  WASHER _17X30X2.6 L33 % 17X3042.68 (2)
21 D3310-555-000  RUBBER WASHER ARRFRT - AT -3V A (2)
22 ¥S-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATERETHTR 16.4%X26.06X3.2 (n
23 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD COHKEC. BT SRIRTS rYaTY 1
24 G5405-161-A00  FRAME SUPPORT BAR P RRIRT - 1)
25 137-71704 RUBBER CAP VAL AC ML S (1)
26 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFRFAT - BAFYE (2)
27 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30%X2.6 L7878 R 17X30X2.6 (2)
28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N5 % 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

— 44 —



e

Ct
[rlu}

11K

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TY9INS-1 (1)
LBH-T91NS-1  #H

— 45 —



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIORN VI Qty
1 M85HZ4-110-AA0-A GENERATOR STATOR ASH. FUU-% AT-%- 43 1
2 S8-8110410-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
3 137-74260 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EHaa 5r2077 -4 59a™n 1
4 137-77453 HAGNET BASE A ASH. ETRYE MIYERTL FYaTy A {1)
5 H4007-110-0AB . MAGHET FITTING BASE B ASM, IYTRYE PUYEETL B B3 (1)
6 WP-0480356-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 387 h7 3 4.8%X8.4X0.8 {2)
7 SS-T111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IFETFRYT 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASH. EMg 2+797° -} U3 (1)
9 M4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR YT URR-2- (1)
10 137-74203 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM EMa9 9b7977 - (1)
11 S5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAxyT 15/64-28 1=4.7 i
12 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) W3- FH-LYL" Yy PRV B 1
13 137-74401 PULLEY COVER 77y At 1
14 35-1121010-8F  SCREW #3737 3
15 137-77562 GROUND WIRE ASM., 380V F-22-+" 73 {380V) i

16 55-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k333" 11/64-40 L=12 3

17 137-74104 STATOR BASE A7-2  MIYFRTA 1

18 W¥P-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3 h7 3 4.5X10X0.8 2
19 HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE d-F7 AT R 9

20 HZ-0001300-04 CABLE CLIP AYFVET 2T 0.4
21 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 k3T D=4.1 L=20 2
22 137-78356 TRUNK CORD ASM. Ff19r4 2-F7 43 1
23 139-02804 TABLE (E MOTOR) 77 R {ET-~2- q9) 2
24 HX-0013500-00  CABLE CLAMP RV Y 2
25 SK-1312601-5C  WOOD SCREY D=3.1 [=25 3€y33” D=3.1 1.=25 2
26 137-761066 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASHM. Fhuwah 9wty 2493 1
27 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 2

— 46 —



95 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T91NS-1 (2)
LBH-T91NS-1  EHHEL (2

- 47 -



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v 3 1 Qty
1 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP e pT ARy 2
2 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=% FATR¥" 3/16-28 L=9 2
3 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW TUAR® F992YN"2HF 1
4 139-44400 SPRING EMI9 2% 2°Y7L-h Eyn°YRT R 1
5 139-44509 SPEED CHANG-OVER CAM SHETRIDIDL 1
] NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 o9y 19+ 15/64-28 1
7 #01 HTJ-YH005600 V-BELT, 56 INCH VA™AE 584VF 1
8 139-44301 HOOK A T3 ALEM) i
9 139-44103 STOP-MOTON FRAME EMad Y93~ u7L-h i

iQ 139-44202 SWITCH PRESSER PLATE AdnF Au4% 1
11 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=6 2
12 SH-6032002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 DYHH7FETAE M3X0.5 L=20 2
13 B1453-771-000 STOPPER ARYA° - 1
14 HAD~116Q2H00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER RAYFHAT - 2
15 SM-4031401-SC  SCREW M3X0,5 L=14 Fatazy” H3X0.5 L=14 2
16 137-74609 STOP-HOTION LEVER BRACKET EMas ¥%%°y 2Lb-A MIORET 4 1
17 137-74807 SWITCH BRACKET A49F MUIFRT4 1
18 137-74906 SWITCH BASE A49F MIIY4Y 1
19 $§-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 #01  MTS-PQO&QOBO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 £-% 7%~ B3 80 1
21 137-75465 SOLEROID ASH. IR LA (PYaT ) 1
22 137-75655 STOP~MOTION BAR ASM. YNVRTY YA H9ate (1}
23 137-75705 SPRING IRV IR AR (1}
24 137-75606 STOP-MOTION BAR YRRy FVET (1}
25 HS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 n9a+9E_1/4-40 (13
26 S8-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ALIEYT 15/64-28 L=7 {43}
27 137-75507 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET YRSy LR (1
28 HH-6040001-SC NUT M4 oYy 9+ M4X0.7 132 (3)
29 137-75804 SPRING SRRV ERTINTR (1)
30 137-75457 SOLEROID Ma s VN AL A (1)
31 B1432-761-000 SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER eV AVHY FURT- 7THYA 1
32 $S-6121010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 k53¥" 3/16-28 L=10 3
33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER TYIRFARTILAT - AYAT 1
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE FIN TS MY N 1
35 137-75309 STOQP-HOTION PRESSER PLATE JPRTY 4% 1
36 §5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT 2y 3/16-28 L=8 2
37 S8-9154540-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 aYhyR ke 15/64-28 L=45 1
38 HS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhriyk 15/64-28 1
39 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TEKSION SPRING TSN Y LAT-AT R 1
40 139-01178 EW SIDE BELT COVER COMPL. EMawsidyA™ kb In™ - (493 9) 1
41 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT YRRV ATARAAT - YY) (1)
42 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4HH) Ex™ 2047 4 {(2)
43 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. YAy ATARIAT - (3) 1)
44 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT JHAY ATAMIAS - TIAR {2)
45 137-77305 BELT GHIDE ATAE BTA4LT (1)
46 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A5 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
47 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE WAV ATARART - PR RT 4 {1
48 TA~1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAY D=12.5 L=4 1

Note ( #F i )#01....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 56)

- 48 —

SEREm (56 < — V&)



26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T92NS, T92NS-1
LBH-792NS, 792NS-1 HiH] &5
27. EXCLUSTYE PARTS FOR LBH-T93NS, T93NS~1
LBH-TA3NS, T93NS-1 HHE M

9
A

12 )
Jﬁ

g

[/

\S)

98 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T794NS, 794NS-1
LBH-794NS, 794NS-1 B AR5

— 49



REF.NO NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTIOR

1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 184 anhy MTAR(194) 1
2 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 9%y AR (107) 1
3 139-46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASH. FPI7Y(2)73 1
4 B1552-782-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 ERR 1
5 137-60903 GUIDE, 2 Yy 2 1
6 B2702-047-Q00 KNIFE 1" A2 14v% i
7 B2702-047-500  KNIFE 1-1/4" Jz 1-1/4 1
8 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 anhy KA (216) 1
9 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 a9y AT AR (96) 1
10 139-46553 WORK CLAMP CHECK 3 ASH. {4172 (31 43 1
11 B1552-783-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 141 1
12 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 ¥y 3 1
13 137-81208 ¥ORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 20 2(4) i
14 139-33502 HEEDLE THREAD TRIMHER CAM 4 YIAREY A2 R 0ha(4) 1
15 137-57505 SPUR GEAR.. 256 ahdy AR AR(2006) 1
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 381 19y WA (81D 1
17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 2v(4) 1
13 139-46652 WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASH. 1H17Y (4193 1
19 B1552-784-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK 141 1
20 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" - 22 1-1/2 1
21 139-26803 WORK CLAMP ARM 4 11 957 {4) 1
22 139-35861 THROAT PLATE 4 COMPL. MR (YUt} (4) 1
23 139-35853 THROAT PLATE 4 ASH. ML (73 (1) (1)
24 139-34401 KHIFE FITTIHG BASE YRAMRY ARMUYTRTA (1)
25 138-34500 DRIVING KHIFE YRAbEY FTA (1)
26 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE YA B4R (1)
27 139-34708 FIXING KRIFE YA AT (1
28 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER 24y 2YTYS3T (1)
29 139-34906 LINK B Y2OE¥D UMY B {1
30 139-35002 LINK C I24b%Y Uuh € (1)
31 137-80408 THROAT PLATE W42 (4] (1)
32 D2522-232-D00  PIN YIITY AR KV (1)
33 $5-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4 L3yt 11/64-40 L=4 (1}
34 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4 L3zy” 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
35 S5-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4, 3 Eigy” 11/64-40 |L.=4.3 (2
36 $$-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 et 3y 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2)
37 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 %"v#y" D=6.35 H=3.2 (N
38 SS-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 LY 11/64-40 L= 3. 1)
39 $5-2090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 ABIEYT 9/64-40 1.=4.3 {2

- B0 —



29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T91NK, 791NK-1)
LBH-T31NK, TOINK-1 EHH &b

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T32NK, 7T92NK-1)
LBH-T92NK, T92NK-1 ¥ H# 5%

R il

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T93NK, 793NK-1)
LBH-793NK, 793NK-1 EH L5

24

©

o

6

- 51 —



REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | Qty
1 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K PEEEEE VA M 1
2 D1508-771-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (K) LK 1
3 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K m42(K). 1
4 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC I yyame X 1
H} 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. HO.1 241 ARF292 9379 (K) 1
6 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AMFA-IATF A (1)
7 139-45258 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.3 2743 493 (19279) (K) i
8 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AM#3-30"% A (1)
9 #02  137-59006 SPUR GEAR, 126 Y ARz (126) 1

10 #02 . 137-59105 SPUR GEAR, 1G4 Ry MK (164) 1
11 #02  137-53503 SPUR GEAR, 194 29y M A (194) 1
12 #02  137-53404 SPUR GEAR, 107 HY ATAR(107) 1
13 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 yhy 2 1
14 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMIHG GAUGE, X I R4y rT-YT K 1
15 137-82057 HOOK CORNEC R paty K 1
16 139~46454 WORK CLAMP CHECK 2 ASH. IRIPY(2) Y3 1
17 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 11 K 1
18 136-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 241 b9 (ryaty) (K) 1
19 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AFFA-30"F A (1)
20 139-45258 THREAD TENSIOH COMPL. NO.3 243 4bFary (v (K) 1
21 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AMFI-YATF A (1
22 B2702-047-000  KNIFE 1" A2 1494 1
23 137-82305 HEEDLE PLATE K M4 (K) 1
24 #02  137-53107 SPUR GEAR, 216 29hY MR (216) 1
) #02  137-58008 SPUR GEAR. 96 0y pYT R (96) 1
26 B2702-047-500  KNIFE 1-1/4" Az 1-1/4 1
A 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 9 3 1
28 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K PR SR A AR A ¢ 1
29 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC 2 rv2my K 1
30 139-46553 WORK CLAMP CHECK 3 ASH. 14179 (3193 1
31 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK {3K) itr X 1
32 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K M2 (K) 1
33 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. HO.1 241 4+ (19279) (K) 1
34 B3129-012-A00  TEMSION SPRING {H$2-907% A (1
38 139-45258 THREAD TENSIOH COMPEL. RQ.3 2743 qr$a9y(ryay) (K 1
36 B3129-012-A00  TENSIOHK SPRING A AF#3-I07% A {1
Note ( i¥EC )#01....ACCESSORIES PART 13 B

#02....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 57)

- 52 —

ERBE 67 X—TUBHE )



392. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T794NK, 7T94NK-1)
LBA-794NK, 794NK~1 % 8%




REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | Oty
1 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 193y AR (81) 1
2 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 260 vy A7 AR {256) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 : Dyul4y . 1
4 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K P EEE SEVL A A ¢ 1
5 139-26803 WORK CLAMP ARM 4 231 25 (4) i
6 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 2390 £%(4) 1
7 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 241 AbF ¥ ryaT) (K) 1
8 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING ARFI-IATR A (n
9 139-45258 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.3 243 ARy (927 (K) i

10 B3129-012-A00 _ TEHSION SPRING LEFA-I0 % A (1
11 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAHM 4 AR 32 $ET9AL(4) 1
I2 139-46652 WORK CLAHP CHECK 4 ASH. 13179 (4) 93 1
13 D1508-774-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, K ER AN 1
14 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" A2 1-1/2 1
i5 137-82007 HOOK_COHHEC B2 5927y K 1
16 139-35952 THROAT PLATE COMPL. {4K) MAZET 1 (vt ) (4K 1
17 139-358563 THROAT PLATE 4 ASHM. N2274(73) (4) (L
18 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE YRATEY ARMYFRTA (1)
19 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE YRALFY Mo (1)
20 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE P4F H4RT A% {1)
21 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE Y2ALFY TR 1
22 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER VAL ZYTHNTT ey
23 139-349006 LIHK B iRy YUy B (1
24 [39-35002 LINK C y2irEy Yoy C o8]
25 137-82404 THROAT PLATE UESAE1.0] (1)
26 D2522-232-000  PIN YREFY A%Hh LY (1
27 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 Li3y” 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
28 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 3397 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
29 $5-6110480-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k53" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
30 S8-4080310-5P  SCREM 1/8-44 L=3.4 a3y 1/8-44 1=3.4 {2)
31 $D-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ¥ uxy” D=06.3b H=3.2 (1)
32 $5-7110340-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 WeIEYT 11/64-40 L= 3. (1)
33 $5-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64~40 L= 4.8 IWFIFYT 9/64-40 1L=4.8 (2)

Note { ¥EEE J#01....ACCESSORIES PART

- 54 —

{1 I



33. TAPh FEEDER COMPONENTS (
— 7/ EBEE (R8s

EPeclal order part)
I]D

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Uty
1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASM. F-7°25¥" ) (93) 1
2 $S-8060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E3%Y7 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
3 B9205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER F-7° 9L AA°-%- (1)
4 B9207-761-000  TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-7° $9IAT% (1)
b S8-7090510-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 AFY” 9/64-40 1=4.8 (2)
6 WP-0450000-5D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E3FTHT R 4.5X8%X0.5 (2)
7 137-85308 SPACER F-7"PVI4RTY A% (1)
8 137-35266 TAPE GU1DE PLATE CONNEC F-7°FVHNTY (r9179) (1)
g 35-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F32%0T 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)

10 B9208-761-000 SET PIN TP PURANTE bR (2)
11 B9203-761-000  SPRING F-77 PUFA4R A% (1)
12 137-35258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM. F-°FUH4RTY (J3) 1
13 $8-4090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 9/64-40 1=8 {2)
14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE F-7°%% 9¥4%1 (rya9) (2)
15 89205-047-000 __ ADJUSTING FELT F-773%_$39-%9 714t (2)
16 13785605 REIRFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT F-7°2%¥" (1
17 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER &.5X18X1.6 LTI 8.5X18X1.6 (2)
18 WS-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.90 AT R 9X15X2 (1)
19 HS-6200710-SH  HUT 5/16-18 aysyIyr 5/16-18 (1)

— B -



d4. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & MOTOR PULLEY
- —F—y &

VAR b s

FOR GENERAL-PURFPOSE MOTOR FHE-9YH
52"~ Motor puliey VAt b V-belt
Sewing speed| Freguency
Gl BHE | axial diameter Far High-speed Far low-speed
s.p.m (Hz) #14 $19.05 #i2.7 #15.88
Wi 5 fliFEIE]
50 *.‘i3759.‘;04 *13759905 - - UTIVHO06200 MTJVHO05400
1000 60 *13769500 | ®13770300 | *13771505 ~ HTJVMOOBO0O | MTJVH005300
50 13769203 *03770003 - = MTJYMO0G000 MTJYKOD5300
3600 60 13769609 *13770409 13771605 - MTJYHM005800 MTJYMO05300
50 13769302 * 3770502 - £3770904 MTJYHM00B000 MTJYHMO05400
3300 60 137659708 *%3770508 *13770705 - MTJYM005800 MTJYHM005300
50 13769401 *23770201 — *i3771001 MTJVM005500 MTJYMO0H400
2 60 137649807 *23770507 *13770805 - MTJVM005700 MTJYH005300
*gpecial specification parts SFBIfHILERS
FOA ELECTRONIC-STOP MOTOR Et—%H
Sewing spead| Frequency Motor puliey gﬁéségﬁugigﬁ}gg of v-belt
(gl .Eﬂ) H},ﬁ )ﬁ 5774 %Eﬁ(?rh?nlj) VA b
50 *MTSPOOQEUBO 100 HTJYM0O5600
4000 60 MTSP0O0BO0BO 85 MTJYH005600
50 MTSPO0OBROBO ELY MTJYM005600
3600 60 MTSPQO700B0 75 MTJVM005500
50 MTSPQOBOOBO 85 MTJYMO05600
3300 60 MTSPOOE50B0 70 MTJYHMO05500
_ 50 MTSPOO750B0 80 MTJYM005600
e 60 MTSP0O0OB00BO 66 MTJ¥M005500
>1‘Specja] specification parts HRTIR3R&

— BG —




35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE

Sy - V-8B
TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS  RAEE—HX

1. Small gear -fagE ?. Larger gear Ai5H

Set Stitch Part No. Stitch
No. No .

# 2 s & S8y 2 OB
A 56 13756200 370 13756309
B 60 13756408 347 13756507
c 64 13756606 326 13756705
D 658 13756804 306 13756903
E 72 13757000 288 13757109
F 76 13757208 271 13757307
G B1 13757406 256 13757505
H B6 13757604 242 13757703
1 91 13757802 224 13757901
J 96 13758008 216 13758107
K 101 1375B206 204 13758305
L 107 13758404 194 13758503
M 113 13768602 183 13758701
N 119 13758800 174 13758909
Q 126 13759006 164 13759405
P 133 13758204 156 13759303
e 140 13759402 148 13759504

TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES X ZAREE

Knife Work clamp check Presser foot asm. Tnroat plate
X R 83, AR (58) $t H
A B B C
L
=
l/
NO . Size {mm) Part No. S8 Part No, S8 Part No. S Part No. SE
1 | 1/4*  i6.35) | B2702-047-F00
2 | 3/8* (9.53) | B2702-047-K0O
13926654
7 | 9/16° (14.29) | B2702-047-vQ0 | D1508-771-K00
; — 14739107
5 | 5/B' (15.8B) | 82702-047-M00 13783305
6 | 3/4" (19.05) | B2702-047-N0O
7 7/8° (e2.23) | B2702-047-P00 R1552-782-000
13946454
B E (25.4) | 82702-047-000 | 01508-772-K00
a |1.1/4" (31.75) | B2702-047-500 | B1238°393R00 = 13946553
10 |1.3/8" (34.9) | B2745-774-00A | 4552-784-000 13780408
2 13946652
14 | 1.1/2% (38.1) | 82745-774-008 | 0150B-774-K00 13782404

Note |#E) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work clamp check and throat plate.
HailRmagEsERE LTV EY,
Upper side of presser foot and throat plate number is specified for type s and lower
side is for type K.
Wil tRFSYA TR, TRIKS A THEE>TLET,

— /7 —



NIUUMEBE R 1 C - I INTO e 2 = EPAaAR S 220 |
PART HO PAGE REF PART ¥O PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
nE H_H0 i T H__H0 & H__NO s _H_ MO

BHE-GSET0003 38 25 | B2612-232-000 24 25 | B3534-155-000 36 38 | HTS-PO0&0OOBO 48 20
BP-8000000-00 3 20 | B2613-232-000 24 24 | B3541-012-000 36 & | H4002-110-000 46 9
BP-9000G00-00 36 G4 |B2613-280-000 28  B6 | B3541-012-000 36 28 | H400T-110-0AB 46 5
BT-0500300-EA 36 21 {B2619-232-000 24 27 | B3570-771-000 36 70 | H8524-110-AA0-A 46 1
BT-0500300-EA 36 44 |B2621-232-000 24 28 | B4127-352-000 6 13
BT-0500300-EG 36 76 | B2623-232-000 24 16 | B7101-761-BA0 38 19 | BH-BO4G001-5C 48 28
B13107-481-000 2 28 | B2646-771-000 24 19 [ B7271-781-000 39 18 | KH-6O50001-SE 44 14
B1110-280-000 14 38 | B2657-771-000 28 29 | B7272-781-000 39 14 | HH-60OB0001-SE 44 18
B1110-280-000 16 62 |B2702-047-L0A 40 10 [ B8101-373-HAO 42 26 | KH-6060001-SE 38 27
B1110-280-000 22 40 | B2702-047-L00C 28 53 | B8102-373-HA0 42 9 | HH-6080721-SE 42 31
B1110-280-000 26 39 |[B2702-047-HOA 40 11 | B8103-373-HA0 42 48 | HH-6080T21-3E 42 47
B1110-280-000 30 24 |[B2702-047-HOA 40 12 1 B&104-552-000 42 11 | HH-6120003-SE 42 21
B1110-481-000-A 2 31 |B2702-047-000 50 6 {B8105-373-HA0 42 33 | H3-G6080340~5P 4 45
B1111-481-0G9) 2 33 |B2702-047-000 52 22 ; B8107-373-HA0 42 32 | N5-6090310-3P 36 71
B1114-280-000 28 69 | B2702-047-300 50 7 1B8108-556-040 42 22 [ HS-6110310-SP 4 7
B1120-352-000 2 20 |B2702-047-300 52 26 | B8110-373-%00 42 20 jHS-6110310-SP 4 46
B1133-761-000 6 33 | B2745-771-F00 40 13 | B81i1-373-HA0 42 15 | H5-G110310-5P jg9 15
B1135-352-000 6 29 |B2745-771-K00 40 14 | B8112-552-000 42 18 | HS-G6110420-3P 14 44
B1144-771-000 4 53 |B2745-771-L00 40 15 | B8153-771-000 42 43 | H5-6110420-5P 14 60
B1153-771-000 6 34 |B2745-771~H00 40 16 | BB236-771-000 42 4 | NS-6110420-3F 16 39
B1162-77%-000 2 26 |B2745-771-H00 40 17 | B9203-761-000 55 11 | HS-6110420-3P 16 40
B1209-232-000 8 53 1B2745-771-P00 40 18 | B9205-047-000 55 15 | HS-6110420-3P 36 26
B1210-232-000 & b5 | B2745-771-0Q00 40 19 | BY205-761-000 55 3 | H5-6120310-5p 2 19
B1211-980-000 8 28 |B2745-771-R00 40 20 | B9207-761-000 55 4 | HS-6150310-5P 4 59
B1212-232-000 8§ b4 | B2745-771-500 40 21 | B9208-761-000 55 10 | HS~(6150310-3P 6 36
B1214-038-000 36 40 | B2745-774-00B 50 20 HS-6150310-SP 10 28
B1220-771-000 & 29 |[B2745-774-00B 54 14 | CQ-2020000-00 36 28 | H5-6150310-5P 12 1
B1223-771-000 10 53 | B2746-771-000 40 22 | CQ-3000000-FO 22 24 | HS-0150310-SP 14 27
B1223-771-000 16 24 }B2917-761-000 32 31 | CQ-3000000~F0 36 41 [ HS-6150310-SP 18 28
B1223-771-000 28 13 | B2824-470-000 22 23 | C0-3030000-00 36 2 | H5-6150310-5P 20 31
B1224-771-00B & 59 |B3103-850-000 16 70 [ €Q-3030000-00 36 9 | #S-6150310-5P 20 34
B1224-771-008 46 12 | B3107-804-000 34 34 | CS-080081B~3K 28 16 [ HS-6150310-5P 20 G6
B1231-771-000 § 56 |[B3107-804-000 34 42 | CS-0800816-3H 16 55 | 1S-6150310-3P 22 M
B1246-372-000 16 16 | B3107-804-000 34 51 | CS-0800816-3K 20 28 | HS-6150310-SP 24 2
B1410-771-000 10 27 | B3108-850-000 4 35 |CS-090121A-Sk 32 24 jUS-6150310-SP 24 31
B1414-232-000 10 26 | B3111-761-000 34 54 | CS-100101B-8H 32 40 jUS-6150310-SP 24 36
B1432-761~000 20 36 |[B3112-704-000 34 36 |CS-1001011-SH 22 35 | NS-6150310-8P 24 47
B1432-761-000 26 6 [ B3112-704-000 34 40 | CS-1401014-5P 10 7 | k$-6150310-SP 26 8
B1432-761-000 30 9 | B3112-704-000 34 49 | CS5-1401014-3P 12 21 | KS-6150310-3P 26 16
B1432~761-000 30 40 | B3112-761-000 34 53 | C5-1401014-SP 34 20 | R§-G150310-3P 30 7
B1432-761-000 48 31 | B3116-761-000 34 35 [CS-1501011-TH 8 32 | HS-6150310-SP 30 36
B1453-761-000 30 8 [B3118-352-000 i 75 NS-6150310-3P 38 2
B1453-771-000 20 35 | B3118-552-D00 34 58 | D1508-T7L-KOQ 52 2 | H5-6150310-5P 48 G
B1453-771-000 Pl 5 1 B3118-552-R00 34 61 |[D1508-772-K00 52 17 | NS-GIb0310-SP 48 38
B1453-771-000 48 13 }B3120-372-000 39 4 | D1508-773-X00 52 31 | N5-B150350-SP 4 23
B1507-761-000 14 2 1B3120-704-000 34 46 | D1508-774-X00 54 13 } HS-G150430-3P 14 61
B1508-771-A00 49 § 1B3121-111-000 34 50 | D2509-282-A00 16 18 § HS-6150430-3P 18 21
B1509-012-000 14 1 | B3121-980-000 39 8 | D2522-232-D00 20 11 1 HS-6150430-3P 26 24
B1509-761-000 14 49 | B3125-1565-000 4 57 |D2b22-232-D00 50 32 | HS-6150440-5P 34 45
B1511-771-000-4 14 48 | B3125-155-000 39 6 | D2522-232-D00 54 26 | HS-G150810-3P 30 41
B1512-761-000 14 51 |B3126-0%2-000 = 34 33 | D3310-555-D00 44 21 | HS-G160520-3P 34 30
B1627-512-00E 32 6 | B3126-012-000 34 43 [ D8113-555-300 42 44 | HS-6200520-3P 24 43
B1531-415-000 4 44 [B3126-012-000 34 52 1 D8204-555-D00 42 6 | HS-6200710-8H 38 23
B1552-781-00L 40 38 | B312¢-012-A00 52 6 H§-6200710-5K 55 18
B1552-781-000 14 53 | B3128-012-A00 52 § | GBR-016G06G0O0 20 48 | H5-6200710-3P 26 7
B1552-782-00L 40 39 | B3129-012-A00 52 10 i GPF-06060000 42 45 | H5-6240630-3P 24 29
B1552-782-000 50 4 | B3129-012-A00 52 21 ; GPF-06070000 42 35 | HS-6280610-5P 22 45
B1552-783-00L 40 40 [ B3129-012-A00 52 34 §GPF-06080000 42 39 | H5-6620310-5P 24 22
B16552-783-000 50 11 [ B3128-012-A00 62 306 i G5405-161-A00 44 24 | HS-6620310-3P 39 11
B1652-784-00L 40 41 | B3129-012-A00 54 8 HS-H6GO430-SFP 30 19
B1552-784-000 50 19 | B3129-01Z-A00 54 10 ] HX-04D1300-04 45 20 | H3-566C0430-5P 45 25
B1602-761-000 18 27 |[B3210-771-000 4 30 ;HX-0005500-0C 2 17
B1631-012-B00 24 5 | B3214-047-000 4 4 1 HX-0000400-00 36 6 | PS-0200062-KH 39 12
B1811-771-000 22 16 |B3214-771-000 4 43 | HX-0012300-0A 48 1 | P5-0300082-KH 16 34
B1850-512-000 36 73 [ B3215-771-000 4 41 } HX-0013500-00 46 24
B1903-552-000 10 52 |[B3216-047-000 4 2 RC-0031011-KP 22 b2
B1905-541-A00 10 48 |[B3218-232-000 4 3 1 HAD-11532000 44 16 [RC-2791218-KP 22 2
B1909-505-000 10 54 [ B3219-232-000 4 G | MAG-11532000 46 19 | RC-3000002-KF 22 25
B2001-771-040 16 17 | B3224-771-000 4 31 1 MAO-11602H00 48 14 [ RC-3500002-KP 38 7
B2017-372-000 34 41 | B3311-012-000 44 5 | KDP-5J0B1100 10 5 [ RC-3781518-KP & 34
B2019-372-008 34 31 | B3317-704-000 44 19 | HTJ-KGC00000 38 31 | RC-3781516-KP 22 4y
B2412-047-000 20 32 | B3317-704-000 44 26 | MTJ-KS000005 38 20 | RC-4151817-KP 3 24
B2502~232-000 18 25 | B3320-704-L00-A 44 4 | HTJI-¥S000000 38 24 | RE-0250000-KO 12 17
B2607-761-000 26 14 | B3508-280-000 36 17 | HTJ-VHO05400 38 16 | RE-0400000-KO 6 5
B2608-232-000 24 21 | B3521-280-000 36 16 | #TJ-VHOO5G00 48 7 | RE-0400000-K0 48 12
B2611-232-000 24 20 | B3534-012-000 36 18 | KTJ-VHOO0B000 38 17T | RE-05H00000-K0 14 ]

— 58 -




NiIME R 1 C 1. I INIDE >< <2 I PART S ==51
PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE  REF PART HO PAGE KEF
B H N ik B___NO i _ 8 Ho | ®m#E H__NO

RE-0600000-K0 G 26 |SD-070127:i-SP 28 72 | $5-4150715-§P 38 15 | 85-7110410-5P 28 38
RE-0600000-K0 12 10 ] 38D-0791301-3T 4 25 | 35-4701415-3D 2 13 | 88-7110510-3F 12 14
RE-0600000-K0 28 14 ]3D-0791503-SP 20 62 | S$5-5110740-TP 55 9 | 88-7110510-5P 12 38
RO-0360802-00 36 25 | SD-0800341-SP 16 26 |38-5120810-3P 2 11 | 88-7110510-5P 16 28
RO-0401002~10 8 2 | SD-0800342-TP 14 4 | 88-5120810-SP 18 2 | 85-7110510-SP 16 37
RO-0481901-00 4 9 | SD-0800342-TP 14 31 | 88~51505610-3P 36 56 | S88-7110510-3P 16 61
RO-0481901-00 30 30 |SD-0800402-TP 12 11 | SS-6060210-SP 14 52 | 8§8-7110510-5P 22 12
RO-0601501-00 24 39 | SD-0800681-3P 16 27 185-6060210-5P 20 24 | 88-7110510-SP 24 7
RO-0611801-00- 32 13 |SD-0870401-5P 18 9 | S55-6060210-5P 55 2 | $5-7110510-5P 24 37
RO-0691801-00 36 51 |[SD-1204315-3E 42 16 | S5-6060340-SP 2 32 |8§-7110510-5P 48 46
RO-0742401-00 14 28 | 3D-1501101-SP 38 8 §88-6060510-TP 32 2 | 88-7110540-5p 28 36
RO-0742401-00 i4 b8 | SK-1312501-8C 46 25 | §5-6080340-5P 2 30 | 8S5-7110570-SP 6 47
RO-0742401-00 28 7 | SK~-3311600-SC 42 3 | $8-6090520-5P 28 30 | S3-7110570-3P 16 32
R0-0781901-00 30 44 | SK-3311600-SC 42 7 | $5-6G090670-TP 10 43 | §8-7110570-5P 16 33
RO-0852001-00 34 5T | SK-3412000~-SC 46 21 | §5-6110420-TP 16 56 | 8§-7110570-5P 16 51
R0-0981901-00 36 1t | SK-3452000-SD 6 8 | SS-6110420-TP 28 17 | S5-7110710-SP 4 32
R0-0982401-00 12 26 | SK-3452000-SE 39 21 | $5-6110430~TP 20 12 | 85-7110710-5P 10 12
R0-0982401-00 12 32 | SK-3513800-SE 42 10 | SS-6110430-TP 20 13 | S85-7110710-SP 20 25
SH-4031401-3C 48 15 | SS-6110430-Tp 50 33 | $§-7110710-5P 39 16

SB-1100001-00 22 31 | SM-4051405-SE 44 13 | SS-6110430-TP 50 34 | 88-7110840-5P 4 8
SBE-1100006-00 22 G | SM-6030602-TP 8 39 |85-6110430-TP 54 27 | $S-7110840-5P 14 21
SB-1100007-00 22 29 | SM-6032002-TP 48 12 | SS-6110430-TP 54 28 | S§88-7110840-SP 16 35
SB-1100007-00 22 561 }SM-6061610-3C 44 T | $5-6110480-3P 20 14 [ 33-7110840-3P 16 41
SB-1150002-00 38 G jSM-9061203-SE 42 36 | 585-6110480-SP 50 35 [ SS5-7110840-SP 28 T4
SB-1150005-00 3 7 i SM-9063213-CH 38 28 | 8S-06110480-SP 54 29 | 8§5-7110910-5P 6 11
SB-1200004-00 8 8 | SM-9082023-SE 42 12 | S3-6110610-TP 2 38 |S83-7110910-TP 26 36
SB-1450002-00 8 66 | SH-9082023-SE 42 25 | S8-6110610-TP 10 30 | S8-7111410-TP 32 35
SB-1450003-00 & 38 | SH-9082023-SE 42 27 | 5S-6110610-TP 16 31 [ S88-7111810-SP 46 7
SB~3080006-00 32 10 | SH-9082023-SE 42 40 |} 58-6110610-TP 18 37 | S8-7120640-5P 14 25
Sb-0450211-SP 4 26 |S0-1110402-M2 36 19 | SS-6110650-TP 16 G6 | SS-7120640-SP 36 61
SD-0500251-SP 18 38 |[5Q-1120451-HZ 36 33 | 3S-6110710-TP 32 12 | 85-7120910-TP 36 10
SD-0500722-TP 14 42 | S8-1110640-TP & 61 |S3-6110810-TP 28 31 | SS-7150740-SP 16 47
S$D-0500722-TP 14 62 | 85-1110640-TP 26 31 [ SS5-6110810-TP 34 1 | 85-7150740~5P 34 16
SD-0530221-Sp 34 10 | S3-1110821-TP 8§ 30 |SS5-6111010-TP 28 47 | S8-7150740-5P 36 36
SD-0550212-TP 16 60 | SS-1110821-TP & 50 [88-6111010-TP 36 23 | S8-71b0740-SP 36 59
SD-0550271~TP 20 42 | S85-1121010-SP 18 15 [88-6111040-SP 22 10 | 885-7150740-SP 39 9
SD-0550271-TP 20 54 |88-1121010-8pP 46 14 | S8~6111210-SP 46 16 | SS-7150740-SP 48 26
SD~0550701-TP 6 21 | SS-1151310-TP 18 40 [SS-6120620-Tk 20 26 88-7151210-SP 6 18
SD-0550701-TP 16 22 | S3-2090530-SP 20 18 185-6120930-TP 18 31 8S8-7151210-8P 10 23
3D-0600401-3D 39 5 | 55-2090530-SP 50 39 | 35-6120930-TP 26 12 }385-7ih1330-3P 24 15
SD-0600401~TP 30 32 185-2000530-SP 54 33 [ SS-6120940-5P 20 40 } 88-7151410-TP 32 16
SD-0600403-TP 30 1 {S8-2090620-SP & 23 | 885-6120040-5P 30 5 8S-7620750-5P 28 56
SD~0600452-TP 14 G | S885-2092110-SP & 25 |[S8S-6121010-SP 6 31 [ SS-7660510-SP 8 57
SD-0601021-SP 16 29 | 38-2110920-TP 8 42 | 83-6121010-3P 34 23 | $5-7681850-TP & 12
S0-0602001-3P 34 27 }SS5-2621540-3p 16 49 | SS-6121010-SP 48 32 | SS-7740740-5P 6 27
SD-0640231-8p 16 46 | §5-4080310-SP 20 15 | S§-B6121050-5P 4 49 [ SS-8090410-SP 16 69
Sb-0640271-Tp 16 58 | 35-4080310-3P 50 36 | S§S-B6121050-3P 14 40 | $5-8090670~3P 34 56
SD-0640321-SP 20 16 | S$-4080310-SP 54 30 | SS-6121050-SP 20 b2 | SS-8110410-TP 46 2
SD-0640321-8p 20 45 | $5-4080320-TP 26 28 | 3S-6121050-SP 22 53 | 585-8110422-TP 10 19
Sb-0640321-SP 20 56 | SS-40903i5-5P 4 11 | 88-6121050-5SP 32 30 | Ss-8110422-TP 12 G
5D-0640321-SP 34 13 | SS-4080315-5P 4 17 | S3-6121050-SP 10 7 | 8$5-8110422-TP 12 39
3D-0640321-Sp 34 14 | $5-4000810-5P 5h 13 [ 85-6121210-SP 18 13 | S§S-8110422-TP 14 16
3D-0640321-5P 34 17 ] S88-4091520-3P 14 13 [ $5~-6121210-SP 18 19 | 3S8-8110422-TP 20 29
SD-0640321-5P 50 37 | 38§5-4110515-SP 6 41 | 385-6151040-3p G 48 | 58-8110422-TP 24 8
SD-0640321-SP 54 31 | SS-4110615-SP 2 15 | SS-6151142-TP 16 53 | 33-8110422-TP 28 26
SD-0640321-TP 28 67 | S5-4110715-Sp 39 2 | S8-6151412-Tp 14 34 | S3-8110422-TP 28 35
3D-0640391-TP 34 22 | S8-4120615-3SP 2 5 | 58-6151412-TP 16 43 [ 8S-3110422-TP 28 61
3D-0640641-8p 28 41 | 885-4120615-SP 2 34 |8S8-6151412-TP 28 11 | $S-8110422-TP 30 11
SD-0640752-TP 20 61 | S8-4120615-3P 2 36 §SS-6151412-TP 28 58 | 85-8110520~TP 20 63
SD-0640752-TP 28 65 | S5-4120615-SP 2 42 }S8-6151412-TP 32 50 |[385-8120410-Sp 36 54
SD-0641003-5P 16 23 | 85-4120615-5P 2 47 [ S8S-6151412-TP 34 6 | $S5-83150410-TP 10 8
30-0641003-SP 16 25 1S8-4120615-SP 4 20 | SS-6151440-SP 18 & | S5-8150410-TP 12 20
3D-0641005-SP 16 19 |} S§5-4120615-3P 6 43 | SS-6i51612-TP 18 30 | S8-8150410-7p 34 60
SD-0641005-SP 16 20 | S3-4120615-5P 36 35 | SS-g242272-TP 24 12 } S5-8150432-TH la 42
SD-0650302-5P 260 29 | S85-4120615-SP 46 27 | SS-BG621212-TP 28 54 | 35-8150432-TH 22 22
SD-0650305-TP 34 2 | S85-4120615-SP 48 11 | 8S-7080510-TP 10 14 [ S§S-3150510-TP 10 21
SD-0720221-SP 4 40 | S5-4120915-SP 43 2 | 85-7090510-SP 4 56 | S83-8150510-TP 14 46
SD-0720221-5P 30 43 | 58-4120015-SP 48 19 | 35-7090519-8p 55 5 | $5-8150510-TP 22 3
SD-0720331-SP 20 58 | SS-4120915-3P 48 36 | $5-7090530-8P 16 41 | SS-8150510-TP 26 1
SD-0720331~-8P 28 10 [ 3885-4121215-5P P 1 | 88-7090910-5P 36 72 | SS-8150510-TP 456 11
SD-0720501-SP 18 39 [ 85-4121215-SP 4 50 | 385-7091110-TP 36 15 | 58-8150710-5P 6 24
SD-0790201-5D 30 15 | SS-4121215-5P 4 51 |85-7110340-5p 20 17 | SS-8150710-3F & 37
SD-0790203-5P 14 54 |[55-4121415-SP 2 22 [ 38-7110340-Sp 50 38 | S5-3150710-8P 12 25
SD-0790303-SP 30 34 | S8-4150715-3P 2 14} 88-T7110340-SP 54 32 | 5§-8150710-5P 12 31
5D-0700435-TP 14 32 | 88-4150715-SP 2 43 ¢ 55-7110350-5P 36 30 | SS-8150710-SP 15 20
SD-0791271-SP 20 38 | SS-4150715-3p 36 65 [ S5-7110410-SP 6 15 | 35-8150710-5P 26 19

- 59 —




INUMBER 1 C I. I NI 2 L1 5N PARTS =251
PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF FART RO PAGE REF PAKT HO PAGE REF
m Ho..h0 nE " KO ok " NG m =
$5-8150710-SP 28 4 | TA-2050406-R0 2 23 1111-84300 44 8 | 137-11205 22 38
$5-8150760-TP 34 59 | TA-2050406-R0 4 58 | 119-56703 34 37 | 137-11304 3 5l
$5-8150822-TP & 14 119-56802 34 48 | 137-11502 3 6
35-8150822-TP 8 17 | UP-0450000-3D 4 12 | 119-56901 34. 39 | 137-11809 & 44
55-8150822-TP 10 29 | WP-0450000-8D 55 6 | 135-00400 36 22 | 137-14407 10 51
$5-8150822-TP 10 34 | ¥P-0450801-SD 14 17 | 135-02604 6 28 | 137-14704 10 38
55-8150822-TP 10 40 | W¥P-0450801-3D 14 56 | 135-25803 26 38 | 137-14803 10 33
55-8150822-TP 10 44 | WP-0450801-SD 16 36 | 135-30209 36 60 | 137-15354 10 25
55-8150822-TpP 12 35 ;WP-0450801-3D 39 3 | 137-00406 6 17 }137-15404 10 35
35-8150822-TP 24 10 }9YP-0450826-SC 46 18 | 137-00505 6 19 }137-15503 10 36
55-8150822-TP 28 22 }WP-0450846-SP 28 70 | 137-00604 6 23 | 137-15602 10 22
55-8150822-TP 28 44 | WP-0480856-SP 26 35 | 137-00703 6 16 | 137-15701 10 24
$5-8150822-Tp 30 13 [ WP-0480856-SP 32 34 | 137-00802 2 25 [137-15800 10 20
S$5-8150822-TP 30 16 | WP-0480856~SP 39 1T {1 137-00901 6 30 |[137-15909 10 17
$5-8150822-TP 30 31 | WP-0480856-SP 46 6 |137-01008 6 22 |[137-16006 10 13
$5-8150920-5P 18 17 | WP-0482086-SD 16 38 | 137-01206 2 45 [137-16105 12 4
55-8150920-3P 22 33 | WP-0501016-8C 39 20 |137-01503 2 4 | 137-16204 12 5
$5-8151230-3P 10 4 | WP-0501016-3D 28 5% | 137-01701 4 21 |137-16303 1227
55-8151230-5P 38 30 | WP-0501016-SD 28 75 | 137-01958 4 19 | 137-16451 12 28
$5-8151770-Sp 24 36 | WP-0551016-SH 4 36 | 137-02204 4 18 |137-16501 12 24
$5-8152030-3P 4 54 | WP-0551016-SH 28 32 {137-02303 4 1h ] 137-16600 12 18
55-8620410-TH 28 2 | WP-0612056-8D 6 35 | 137-02402 4 13 {137-16808 12 19
$5-8660330-SP 32 41 | Wp-0612056-SD 24 17 |137-02501 4 14 }137-16907 12 18
55-8660512-TP & 10 | WP-0612056-5D 32 51 | 137-02907 2 2 ¢ 137-16907 260 37
SS-8660512-TP & 58 | WP-0612056-SE 38 20 | 137-03004 2 27 1 137-17004 12 9
$5-8660530-TP & 33 [ WP-0612516-SD 24 45 | 137-03301 2 35 p137-17152 12 22
55-8660530-TP 32 25 | WP-0621016-SD 16 30 | 137-03400 2 290 {137-17202 12 30
$5-8660530-TP 32 42 | WP-0621016-SD 16 54 | 137-03509 2 39 1 137-17301 12 15
55-8660610~TP 8 69 |WP-0621016-3D 22 43 [ 137-03608 2 40 ] 137-17400 12 3
$5-8660610-TP 22 36 | ¥P-00650876-SD 39 7 1137-03806 B 38 137-17509 12 2
S5-8660610-TP 32 18 | NP-0650876-3D 40 6 | 137-03905 6 39 [137-17509 20 23
55-8660610-TP 32 26 | WP~0651056-SD 28 20 | 137-04002 6 42 [ i37-17509 48 3
$5-8660610-TP 32 44 | ¥P-0651056-3D 38 12 137-04200 6 12 ;137-17608 12 7
$5-8660610-TP 32 49 | WP-0651056-5D 38 14 1 137-04309 6 25 [137-17608 12 33
35-8660612-~TF § 19 | ¥P-0671016-SE 42 38 | 137-04408 6 14 [ 137-17707 1213
$5-8660612-Tp 10 1 | WP-0704016-SP 38 4 1§ 137-04606 6 6 [137-17707 1z 37
$5-8660612-TP 22 19 | ¥P-0850002-5C 38 22 {137-04606 48 47 | 137-17806 12 46
55-8660612-TP 22 26 1 WP-0850002-SC 55 17 | 137-04705 6 4 1 137-17855 12 43
$5-8660612-TP 28 23 | VWP-0871602-3E 42 14 | 137-04705 48 4% | 137-17905 12 52
835-8660810-TP 14 10 | WP~0871602~SE 42 23 }137-04903 6 3 1 E37-17954 12 49
$5-8660810-TP 32 48 | WP-0871602-3E 42 29 | 137-04903 48 44 1 137-18002 12 57
35-8661112-TP 8 5 (VWP-0871602-SE 42 41 | 137-05207 2 13 | 137-18051 12 54
55-8680940-5P & 35 | WP-1221016-SP 22 46 | 137-07252 & 9 137-18101 12 45
355-8681650-TP 8 11 1 WP-1252210-3C 42 18 | 137-07351 10 50 | 137-18101 12 51
$5-9110513-TP 12 & 1WP-1702600-50 44 20 | 137-07401 & 15 | 137-18101 12 56
55-9111010-3P 14 b5 JWP-1702600-30 44 27 | 137-07500 & 13 |[137-18200 12 44
55-9120643-TP 12 48 1 95-0510002-KH 28 76 | 137-07708 8 36 |[137-18200 12 50
$5-9120643-TP 12 53 | W8-0510002-KH 44 17 | 137-07807 & 20 | 137-18200 12 55
55-9120643-TP 12 58 | WS-0621210-KR 38 26 | 137-07906 & 31 [137-18507 12 40
85-9120910-TP 20 37 | WS-0621210-KR 42 37 | 137-08003 & 26 |137-18606 12 23
35-91561120-CP 26 17 | Ws-0651510-KP 26 10 | 137-08102 & 27 | 137-18606 229
S5-9151t20-CP 38 13 | WS-0861410-KR 42 13 | 137-08201 & 21 |137-18606 12 47
355-9151160~CP 30 17 | WS-0861410-KR 42 24 | 137-08300 & 22 |137-18606 12 59
55-9151540-SR 38 10 | VS-0861410-KR 42 28 | 137-08409 & 40 |[137-18705 10 10
35-91562130-CP 24 44 | WS-0861410-KR 42 46 | 137-08508 & 41 |137-18754 10 9
§5-9152130-CP 26 11 | ¥S-0902010-KH 38 21 | 137-08607 8 43 |[137-18804 10 11
55-9152130-CP 26 21 | WS-09020i0-KN 5% 18 | 137-08706 & 47 | 137-18903 10 &
$5-9154540-3P 24 30 | WS-12530%0-KN 42 17 | 137-08805 & 46 | 137-19000 10 15
§5-9154540-5P 28 19 | ¥S-1643202-Xk 44 22 | 137-08904 & 45 | 137-19000 12 36
5§~9154540~SP 48 37 | W5-1643202-XR 44 28 | 137-09001 3 60 |137-19208 10 2
$5-9201510~SH 24 42 137-09%00 3 48 | 137-10802 2 16
5§-9201973-CP 26 9 | 101-26803 36 48 | 137-09209 8 49 | 137-20107 14 8
$5-9241513-CP 32 20 1110-02904 3 3 | 137-09308 & 64 | 137-20206 4 11
S5-9681610-TP 24 41 | 110-74408 42 30 | 137-09407 3§ B3 | 137-20354 14 12
111-55108 42 2 | 137-09506 3§ 65 |137-20859 14 3

TA-0180401-Ho 36 27 | 111-55207 42 5 | 137-09752 8§ 62 |137-21006 14 7
TA~0550604-K0 2 & | 111-59001 42 42 | 137-09902 & 67 |137-21108 14 30
TA-0550604-R0 10 3 | 111-81757 44 2 | 137-10108 & 18 | 137-21263 4 29
TA-0850604-R0O 2 7 | 111-83605 44 15 | 137-10207 22 T | 137-21402 14 35
Th-1050504-R0 2 6 | 11t1-83654 44 1 | 137-10306 22 4 1 137-21501 4 36
TA-1250406-R0 2 9 | 111-83704 44 11 ] 137-10405 22 5 | 137-21600 i4 33
TA-1250406-R0 6 7 | 111-83803 4410 1 137-10504 22 1 | 137-21808 14 24
TA-1250406-R0 48 48 | 111-83902 44 6} 137-10603 P 8 1 137-22001 20 30
TA-1270502-R0O 2 10 | 111-84009 44 3 137-10702 22 b0 | 137-22103 14 57
TA-1450302-R0 2 24 |111-34108 44 9§ 137-11007 22 41 1 137-22400 14 45
TA-1900502-R0 2 21 §111-84207 44 12 [ 137-11106 22 39 | 137-23507 18 1

w— 60O —




NUMER I C

I, I INTOIE <

= P AR TS

g |

PART HO PAGE RE¥F PART HO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
g H HG ¥ H N0 vk H_H0 i 3 H_Ho
137-23705 18 T | 137-43604 26 2 {137-54205 32 23 | 137-68205 38 3
137-23804 18 11 | 137-43711 26 3 ] 137-54304 32 17 |} 137-68304 - 38 9
137-23903 18 10 | 137-44800 24 14 1 137-54403 32 19 | 137-68403 38 11
13724067 18 23 | 137-44909 26 22 {137-54510 32 22 [137-68002 36 57
137-24406 18 22 | 137-45005 26 27 | 137-54650 32 29 | 137-69302 38 18
137-24505 18 24 | 137-45104 26 26 | 137-54809 32 27 | 137-71200 40 1
137-24653 18 3 | 137-45203 26 25 |137-54908 32 28 [137-71308 40 5
137-25007 18 18 | 137-45906 28 46 { 137-55350 32 47 | 137-71357 40 4
137-25601 18 5 1 137-40003 28 43 | 137-55400 32 46 | 137-71456 44 23
13725700 13 4 ]137-46102 28 60 | 137-55608 8 63 |[137-71704 44 25
137-25809 18 33 | 137-461561 28 57 1137-55814 32 11 | 137-72207 39 10
137-27102 22 11 [ 137-46201 28 59 {137-55905 32 3§ 137-72256 39 i
137-27300 22 23 | 137-46300 28 49 | 137-56010 32 9 | ¥37-72504 39 19
137-27458 40 28 | 137-46409 28 48 |137-56101 32 8 | 137-72553 39 13
137~27466 46 27 | 137-46508 28 50 [137-574006 50 16 |} 137-73502 40 3
137-27706 22 27 | 137-46607 30 12 | 137-57406 54 1 }137-74104 6 17
137-28100 22 30 | 137-46706 30 10 | 137-57505 50 15 +137-74203 46 10
137-28308 22 20 | 137-46805 30 45 | 137-57505 54 2 | 137-74252 46 8
137-28506 36 45 | 137-46904 30 14 | 137-58008 50 9} 137-74260 46 3
137-29058 22 17 [ 137-47001 30 28 | 137-58008 bz 25 | 137-74401% 46 13
137-29306 22 9 | 137-47209 30 26 {137-58107 50 & | 137-74609 48 16
137-29652 22 18 | 137-47308 16 64 |137-58107 2 24 | 137-74807 48 17
137-20702 22 14 | 137-47308 30 21 | 137-58404 50 2 | 137-74906 48 18
137-29702 40 29 | 137-47407 30 22 | 137-58404 B2 12 | 137-75309 48 35
137-29751 22 15 | 137-47506 16 63 1137-58503 50 1 | 137-75457 48 30
137-29769 22 13 ] 137-47506 30 25 | 137-58503 52 11 | 137-75465 48 21
137-29801 36 77 | 137-47506 34 5 1137-58602 32 32 | 137-75507 48 27
137-30262 10 48 | 137-47605 30 20 1137-58701 32 33 | 137-75606 48 24
137-30270 10 47 | 137-47704 28 18 1137-590006 52 9 | 137-75655 48 22
137-30304 10 16 | 137-47803 28 21 ]137-59105 52 10 1 137-75706 48 23
137-32102 14 14 | 137-47902 28 28 | 137-59659 34 26  137-75804 48 29
137-32102 28 45 | 137-48009 28 27 §137-59808 34 25 |} 137-76166 46 26
137-32904 28 6 | 137-48108 28 25 1 137-59907 34 24 |} 137-76356 6 22
137-36715 20 33 | 137-48207 28 24 ]137-60004 34 21 | 137-77016 48 33
137-37002 20 47 | 137-483006 28 3 §137-60103 34 19 | 137-77107 43 34
137-37101 20 41 | 137-48355 28 1 1 137-60202 34 15 | 137-77305 48 45
137-37309 20 43 | 137-48603 28 15 | 137-60301 34 12 | 137-77453 46 4
137-37408 20 44 | 137-48900 28 68 [ 137-60400 34 18 | E37-77552 46 15
137-37408 28 8 | 137-490566 28 64 [ 137-60509 34 4 | 137-80408 50 31
137-37507 20 49 |137-49205 28 71 | 137-60608 34 3 | £37-80903 50 5
137-37655 20 27 ] 137-49650 30 4 | 137-60707 34 32 | 137~80903 52 13
137-37804 14 43 | 137-49809 30 3 | 137-60806 34 8 | 137-81000 50 12
137-37804 14 59 [ 137-49908 30 2 | £37-60905 34 9 | 137-81000 ha 27
137-38117 20 57 | 137-50005 30 35 |137-61002 34 44 | 137-831109 50 17
137-38216 20 64 |[137-50104 30 23 | 137-6110t 34 7 1137-81109 &d 3
137-38307 20 65 ]137-50203 30 37 | t37-61200 34 11 |137-81208 50 13
137-38414 20 60 137-50302 30 38 | 137-61309 J4 28 | 137-81208 54 G
137-38604 20 55 }137-50500 30 29 | 137-61507 34 85 | 137-82057 52 4
137-38711 20 61 ¢ 137-50609 30 39 | 137-63255 4 28 | 137-82057 52 15
137-39008 20 59§ 137-50757 30 42 | 137-63404 4 29 |[137-82057 52 29
137-39107 20 10 }137-50955 28 34 | 137-03503 4 42 |137-82057 54 15
137-39404 40 26 | 137-51300 20 50 | 137-63651 4 27 [137-82107 52 1
137-39503 40 24 | 137-51300 28 42 | 137-63701 4 30 | 137-82107 b2 14
137-39602 40 25 | 137-51607 30 6 | 137-63800 4 24 |[137-82107 82 28
137-40808 24 32 | 137-51706 30 33 | 137-63909 4 38 |137-82107 54 4
137-40807 26 15 | 137-51805 26 40 | 137-640006 4 37 | 137-82305 52 3
137-41103 24 4 1137-51805 28 5 | 137-64105 4 34 [137-82305 82 23
137-41202 24 3 | 137-52209 40 32 13764204 4 33 |137-82305 52 32
137-41251 24 1 | 137-52308 40 33 | 137-64303 4 5 | 137-82404 54 25
137-41301 24 6 | 137-52407 40 37 | 137-64352 4 t ] 137-82800 40 23
137-41400 24 18 | 137-52506 40 34 | 137-65201 36 69 | 137-82909 40 2
137-41509 24 9 | 137-52600 40 35 | 137-65607 36 31 | 137-85100 40 9
137-41608 24 11 | 137-52704 32 21 | 137-6G5706 36 14 | 137-85258 5 12
137-41905 24 23 ] 137-52902 32 S | 137-65805 36 12 | 137-85206 55 8
137-42002 24 26 | 137-53009 32 4 | 13765904 36 13 | 137-85308 &5 7
137-42200 26 20 | 137-53116 32 54 | 137-66100 36 7 | 137-85456 55 14
137~42309 26 18 | 137-53306 32 15 | 137-66308 36 4 | 137-85605 55 16
137-42408 48 39 | 137-53405 32 55 | 137-66407 36 62 | 137-85654 55 1
137-420606 26 23 | 137-53504 40 36 | 137-66506 36 63 | 137-85803 6 46
137-42705 24 48 | 137-53612 32 57 |137-66605 36 37 }137-90209 36 58
137-42853 26 33 | 137-53611 32 56 | 137-66902 36 786 | 137-D3906 0 3
137-42861 26 30 | 137-53702 32 58 |137-67108 24 34 | 137-94003 40 30
137-43000 26 34 | 137-53819 32 53 | 137-67405 36 39 | 138-17754 42 34
137-43208 26 13 ] 137-53900 32 52 }1137-67603 36 34 | 139-00204 621
137-43307 26 32 1137-54007 32 36 {137-68106 13 5| 139-00253 6 20
137-43513 26 4 :137-54106 32 43 {137-68155 38 1 | 139-00303 2 1z

— 61




NIUUMER T C

L. L INIDE XX

O™ PARTS

==

PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ok H HO g3 H_HO i & H _Ho mEH H_Ho

139-00550 2 3 1 139-30102 24 46 | 139-38303 32 45
139-00600 4 48 | 139-30201 24 13 | 139-38402 32 37
139-00709 4 55 | 139-30300 24 33 | 139-38501 32 38
139-00808 4 16 | £39-30904 14 41 | 139-38600 32 14
139-00857 4 10 | 139-31001 14 20 | 139-38709 32 39
139-00907 6 40 | 139-31100 14 22 | 139-39459 6 65
139-00956 6 37 }139-31209 16 71 | 139-39608 16 68
139-01004 6 10 }139-31308 16 42 | 139-39707 16 67
139-01053 6 9 | 139~31407 16 44 | 139-39806 16 57
139-01152 G 2 §139-31506 16 45 | 139-39905 16 59
139-01152 48 43 §139-31605 16 48 | 139-40051 34 29
139-01160 G 1 §139-31803 16 2 | 139-40150 34 38
139-01178 48 40 §139-31902 16 3 ]139-40259 34 47
139-01319 32 7 {139-32009 16 4 | 139-40606 30 18
139-01368 32 1 ]139-32108 16 5 |139-40705 36 50
139-01400 4 47 {138-32207 16 6 | 139-40804 36 32
139-01459 4 22 {139-32306 16 7 | 139-40903 36 42
139-01509 6 45 1139-32405 16 § | 139-41000 36 49
139-01558 6 44 |139-32504 16 9 | 139-41158 36 24
139-02606 42 1 {139-32603 16 10 | 139-41208 36 47
139-02804 46 23 | 139-32702 16 11 | 139-41257 36 43
139-03554 42 8 §139-32801 16 12 | 139-41307 36 46
139-20400 2 41 |139-32959 16 13 | 139-41455 36 b
139-20509 2 44 | 139-32967 16 1 139-41463 36 1
139-20608 16 45 | 139-33106 16 14 ]139-41505 36 3
139-20707 20 53 | 139-3320% 16 15 | 139-41604 36 67
139-22000 4 52 1139-33304 14 39 §139-41653 36 66
139-22109 2 3T [139-33403 16 50 {139-41703 - 36 68
139~22208 2 46 | 139-33502 50 14 |{139-41802 36 74
139-22802 8 4 | 139-33502 54 11 | 139-43303 6 32
139-22901 & 16 |139-33601 16 52 §139-44103 48 9
139-23008 8 52 | 139-34252 20 2 |139-44202 48 10
139-23107 8 1 | 139-34260 20 1 {139-44301 48 ]
139-23206 22 42 ] 139-34401 20 3 {139-44400 48 4
139-23354 22 48 | 139-34401 50 24 | 139-44509 48 5
138-23362 22 47 ]139-34401 b4 18 {139-45159 b2 5
139-24154 16 31 | 139-34500 20 4 1139-45159 52 18
139-24303 10 13 ] 139-34500 50 25 | 139-45159 bz 33
139-24402 16 46 | 139-34500 54 19 | 139-45159 54 7
138-24501 10 42 }139-34609 20 5 {139-45258 52 7
139-24600 16 37 | 139-34609 50 26 | 139-45258 52 20
139-24709 10 32 | 139-34609 54 20 |139-45258 52 35
139-24808 12 41 | 139-34708 20 6 |139-45258 54 9
139-24907 12 34 | 139-34708 50 27 | 139-46454 50 3
138-25003 12 12 1139-34708 54 21 | 139-46454 b2 16
139-25102 10 39 | 139-34807 20 7 | 139-46553 50 10
139-25706 14 23 | 139-34807 50 28 | 139-46553 52 30
139-25805 14 18 | 139-34807 54 22 | 139-40652 50 18
136-25904 14 19 | 139-34906 20 8 |139-46652 b4 12
139-26050 14 37 | 139-34906 50 29

139-26209 14 9 | 139-34906 b4 23

139-26308 14 15 | 139-35002 20 ]

136-26407 14 26 |139-35002 50 30

139-26654 14 47 | 139-35002 54 24

139-26704 14 50 |139-35101 20 19

139-26803 50 21 | 139-35200 20 20

139-26803 54 5 |139-35309 20 46

139-26902 18 16 | 139-35408 20 39

139-27306 18 12 | 139-35507 20 21

136~27405 18 36 | 139-35705 20 22

139-27504 18 34 | 139-35853 50 23

139-27603 18 35 | 139-35853 54 17

138-27702 18 6 |139-35861 50 22

139-27801 18 14 ] 139-35952 54 16

139-27000 18 29 | 139-36109 28 52

139-27059 18 26 | 139-36307 30 27

139-28007 18 32 | 139-36406 28 9

139-28700 22 37 | 139-36505 28 12

139-28809 22 32 |139-36604 28 33

139-28008 22 21 | 139-36703 28 37

139-29005 22 34 | 139-36851 28 D1

139-29104 36 52 | 139-37057 28 63

139-29203 36 55 | 139-37065 28 62

139-29302 36 53 | 139-37164 28 40

139-29906 24 38 |139-37206 28 173

138-30003 24 40 | 139-37305 28 39

- 62 —







